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Part Number Part Name Description List Price Contract Price

10011 SX GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-SX, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SC connector 495.00$                371.25$           
10013 LX GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-LX, MMF 220 & 550 metres, SMF 10 km, S 995.00$                746.25$           
10017 ZX GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-ZX, SMF 70km, SC connector 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
10018 UTP GBIC GBIC 1000BASE T C t 5 UTP 80 t RJ 45 495 00$ 371 25$10018 UTP GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-T, Cat 5 UTP 80 meters, RJ-45 495.00$                371.25$          
10019 LX100 GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-LX100, SMF 100km, SC connector 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
10033 Pwr Cord,10A,CEE 7/7,C13 Pwr Cord,10A,CEE 7/7,IEC320-C13 15.00$                  11.25$             
10034 Pwr Cord,10A,BS1363,C13 Pwr Cord,10A,BS1363,IEC320-C13 15.00$                  11.25$             
10035 Pwr Cord,10A,BS546,C13 Pwr Cord,10A,BS546,IEC320-C13 15.00$                  11.25$             
10036 Pwr Cord,10A,AS3112,C13 Pwr Cord,10A,AS3112,IEC320-C13 15.00$                  11.25$             
10037 Pwr Cord,10A,SEC1011,C13 Pwr Cord,10A,SEC1011,IEC320-C13 15.00$                  11.25$             
10038 Pwr Cord,10A,CEI 23-16/VII,C13 Pwr Cord,10A,CEI 23-16/VII,IEC320-C13 15.00$                  11.25$             
10043 Pwr Cord,10A,CEE 7/7,C13,RA Pwr Cord,10A,CEE 7/7,IEC320-C13,Right Angle 15.00$                  11.25$             
10044 Pwr Cord 10A BS1363 C13 RA Pwr Cord 10A BS1363 IEC320 C13 Right Angle 15 00$ 11 25$10044 Pwr Cord,10A,BS1363,C13,RA Pwr Cord,10A,BS1363,IEC320-C13,Right Angle 15.00$                  11.25$            
10045 Pwr Cord,10A,BS546,C13,RA Pwr Cord,10A,BS546,IEC320-C13,Right Angle 15.00$                  11.25$             
10046 Pwr Cord,10A,AS3112,C13,RA Pwr Cord,10A,AS3112,IEC320-C13,Right Angle 15.00$                  11.25$             
10047 Pwr Cord,10A,SEC1011,C13,RA Pwr Cord,10A,SEC1011,IEC320-C13,Right Angle 15.00$                  11.25$             
10048 Pwr Cord,10A,CEI 23-16/VII,RA Pwr Cord,10A,CEI 23-16/VII,IEC320-C13,Right Angle 15.00$                  11.25$             
10051 SX mini-GBIC Mini-GBIC SFP, 1000BASE-SX, MMF 220 & 550 meters, LC 495.00$                371.25$           
10052 LX mini-GBIC Mini-GBIC SFP, 1000BASE-LX, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SMF 995.00$                746.25$           
10053 ZX mini-GBIC Mini-GBIC SFP, 1000BASE-ZX, SMF 70km, LC connector 3,995.00$             2,996.25$        
10056 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP 1000BASE-BX-D SFP, 1490-nm TX/1310-nm RX wavelength 1,195.00$             896.25$           
10057 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP 1000BASE-BX-U SFP, 1310-nm TX/1490-nm RX wavelength 1,195.00$             896.25$          , g ,$ $
10058 100BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP 100BASE-BX-D Bidirecttion Downstream SFP module, SMF 395.00$                296.25$           
10059 100BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP 100BASE-BX-U Bidirecttion Downstream SFP module, SMF 395.00$                296.25$           
10060 100FX/1000LX mini-GBIC Mini-GBIC SFP, dual-speed 100 FX / 1000 LX, LC connector 595.00$                446.25$           
10063 100FX mini-GBIC Module Mini-GBIC, SFP, 100FX MMF, LC connector 295.00$                221.25$           
10064 LX100 mini-GBIC Mini-GBIC, SFP, Extra long distance SMF 100 Km/30 dB bud 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
10065 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, CAT5 cable 100m link, RJ 295.00$                221.25$           
10066 100BASE-LX10 SFP 100BASE-LX10 SFP module, SMF 10km link, LC-connector f 295.00$                221.25$           
10067 100BASE-FX SFP 100BASE-FX SFP module, MMF 2km link, LC-connector for F 150.00$                112.50$           
10071 SX SFP 10 Pack SX SFP 10 Pack 2,950.00$             2,212.50$        
10072 LX SFP 10 Pack LX SFP 10-Pack ý Package of ten 1000BaseLX SFPs, LC co 5,950.00$             4,462.50$       
10110 SR XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK, 850nm, MMF 300m, SC conne 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
10111 LR XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK, 1310nm, SMF 10km, SC conne 3,995.00$             2,996.25$        
10112 ER XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK, 1550nm, SMF 40km, SC conne 11,995.00$           8,996.25$        
10113 ZR XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Enthernet XENPAK, 1550nm, SMF 80km, SC conn 19,995.00$           14,996.25$      
10114 LX4 XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK, 1310nm WWDM, MMF 300m a 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        

10116E LW  XENPAK Module WAN PHY XENPAK, 10GBASE-LW, 1310nm, up to 10 KM ov 14,995.00$           11,246.25$      
10121 SR XFP Module 10GBASE-SR XFP, LC Connector 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
10122 LR XFP Module 10GBASE-LR XFP, LC Connector 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
10124 ER XFP Module 10GBase ER XFP 40km reach LC connector 8 995 00$ 6 746 25$10124 ER XFP Module 10GBase-ER XFP 40km reach LC connector 8,995.00$             6,746.25$       
10125 ZR XFP module 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP module, 1550nm, SMF 80km, LC co 12,995.00$           9,746.25$        
10301 SR SFP+ module 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 850nm, MMF 26-300m lin 1,195.00$             896.25$           
10302 LR SFP+ module 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, SMF 10km link, L 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
10304 SFP+ Cable Assembly 1m 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly, 1m length 120.00$                90.00$             
10305 SFP+ Cable Assembly 3m 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly, 3m length 165.00$                123.75$           
10306 SFP+ Cable Assembly 5m 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly, 5m length 200.00$                150.00$           
10307 SFP+ Cable Assembly 10m 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly, 10m lengt 240.00$                180.00$           
10906 EPS-T External Power Tray EPS-T, 2-slot power tray for External Power System 295.00$                221.25$           
10907 EPS-160 AC Power Module EPS-160 160W AC power module for External Power System 695 00$ 521 25$10907 EPS 160 AC Power Module EPS 160, 160W AC power module for External Power System 695.00$                521.25$          
10909 EPS-150DC External Power System power module, (EPS-T2 power tray re 995.00$                746.25$           
10910 EPS-T2 External Power System power tray 2. Accepts up to two EPS- 295.00$                221.25$           
10911 EPS-500 External AC PSU External Power System 500 Watts, with cable 995.00$                746.25$           
10912 EPS-C External Power System Chassis, with cable. Accepts up to th 395.00$                296.25$           
10913 EPS-600LS External Power System power module for EPS-C, 600 Watts 795.00$                596.25$           
10914 Summit X650 AC PSU AC Power Supply module for Summit X650 series switches 1,495.00$             1,121.25$        
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10915 Summit DC PSU DC Power Supply module for Summit X650 series switches 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
10916 Summit X650 FAN module FAN module for Summit X650 series switches, spare 495.00$                371.25$           
11510 Summit 5i EW Lic Vchr, FL3 Summit5i EW License Voucher, Full L3 Upgrade 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
11510 Summit 5i EW Lic Vchr, FL3 Summit5i EW License Voucher, Full L3 Upgrade 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
11708 Summit 7i EW Lic Vchr, FL3 Summit7i EW License Voucher, Full L3 Upgrade 7,995.00$             5,996.25$       , , pg , ,
11708 Summit 7i EW Lic Vchr, FL3 Summit7i EW License Voucher, Full L3 Upgrade 7,995.00$             5,996.25$        
15101 Summit X250e-24t 24 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gig 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
15103 Summit X250e-48t 48 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gig 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
15105 Summit X250e-24p 24 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpop 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
15107 Summit X250e-48p 48 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpop 4,795.00$             3,596.25$        
15108 Summit X250e-48p-TAA US Federal TAA, 48 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit com 4,795.00$             3,596.25$        
15109 Summit X250e-24x 24 100BASE-X SFP, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gi 3,295.00$             2,471.25$        
15113 Summit X250e Adv Edge License ExtremeXOS Advanced Edge License, Summit X250e series 750.00$                562.50$           
15121 Summit X250e-24tDC 24 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gig 2,295.00$             1,721.25$        
15122 Summit X250e-48tDC 48 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gig 3,495.00$             2,621.25$       
15123 Summit X250e-24xDC 24 100BASE-X SFP ports, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopula 3,795.00$             2,846.25$        
15201 Summit X150-24t 24 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gig 995.00$                746.25$           
15203 Summit X150-48t 48 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gig 1,495.00$             1,121.25$        
15205 Summit X150-24p 24 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpop 2,195.00$             1,646.25$        
15451 Unified Access RF Manager Unified Access RF prediction software for a maximum of 10 A 2,495.00$             1,871.25$        
15452 Unified Access RF Manager Adv Unified Access RF prediction, measurement and optimization 10,995.00$           8,246.25$        
15601 Summit48si Single AC PSU, BL3 Summit 48si L3 Switch, 48 10/100-TX RJ-45, 2 1000BASE-X 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
15602 Summit48si Single DC PSU Summit 48si L3 Switch, 48 10/100-TX RJ-45, 2 1000BASE-X 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
15603 Summit48si Spare AC PSU Summit 48si Spare AC PSU 1 995 00$ 1 496 25$15603 Summit48si Spare AC PSU Summit 48si Spare AC PSU 1,995.00$             1,496.25$       
15604 Summit48si Spare DC PSU Summit 48si Spare DC PSU 2,695.00$             2,021.25$        
15605 Summit48si EW Full L3 Upgrade Summit 48si Full Layer 3 software upgrade voucher 2,495.00$             1,871.25$        
15800 Altitude 450 IntAnt Altitude 450 Indoor Access Point with dual concurrent radios 1,299.00$             974.25$           
15801 Altitude 451 ExtAnt Altitude 451 Indoor Access Point with dual concurrent radios 1,299.00$             974.25$           
15802 Altitude 450/451 PwrMod Altitude 450/451 AC Power module with standard IEC C14 so 129.00$                96.75$             
15803 Altitude 450/451 Mntg Plate Altitude 450/451 Security Mounting Plate for wall or ceiling mo 69.00$                  51.75$             
15920 A350-2d/451 Ceiling Mt Brkt Kit (5 packOptional pack of 5 ceiling mount bracket kits for Altitude 350-2 85.00$                  63.75$             
15925 350 AC to DC 6V Adapter, US/CANAD External Power Adapter for the Altitude 350, AC to 6 Volt DC, 120.00$                90.00$             
15926 Altitude 350 AC to DC 6V Adapter, EUExternal Power Adapter for the Altitude 350, AC to 6 Volt DC, 120.00$ 90.00$15926 Altitude 350 AC to DC 6V Adapter, EUExternal Power Adapter for the Altitude 350, AC to 6 Volt DC, 120.00$                90.00$            
15928 Altitude 350 AC to DC 6V Adapter, UKExternal Power Adapter for the Altitude 350, AC to 6 Volt DC, 120.00$                90.00$             
15931 Antenna, Ext. for Altitude 350 Single Antenna, External "paddle" for detachable Altitude 350 30.00$                  22.50$             
15938 Altitude 350-2 Integ. Ant. AP Dual-radio Access Point capable of supporting 802.11a/b/g st 599.00$                449.25$           
15939 Altitude 350-2 Detach. Ant. AP Dual-radio Access Point capable of supporting 802.11a/b/g st 599.00$                449.25$           
15942 Summit WM power supply Power Supply, Replacement Module for Redundant Power Su 995.00$                746.25$           
15943 Summit WM Mounting Brackets Mounting Bracket Pair for Summit WM-Series Switches. Purc 120.00$                90.00$             
15944 Altitude 350 Std. Bracket Mounting Bracket kit for Altitude 350 AP - Standard. Purchase 30.00$                  22.50$             
15945 Summit WM100 switch Summit WM100 Switch with 4X Fast Ethernet interfaces; sup 4,999.00$             3,749.25$        
15948 Summit WM100 4.1 release License for Summit(R) WM version 4.1 on the Summit WM10 1,500.00$             1,125.00$        
15949 Summit WM1000 4.1 release License for Summit(R) WM version 4.1 on the Summit WM10 3,000.00$             2,250.00$        
15951 Summit WM200 Capacity Upgrade Summit WM200 capacity upgrade; supports 50 additional Alti 15,995.00$           11,996.25$      
15952 Summit WM100/200 Ver 4.X DRM Enables Dynamic Radio Management (DRM) capabilities for 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
15953 Summit WM1000/2000 4.X Cap Upg Summit WM1000/2000 capacity upgrade; supports 100 additi 25,995.00$           19,496.25$      
15955 Summit WM200 switch Summit WM200 Switch with four 10/100/1000 ports; supports 16,995.00$           12,746.25$      
15956 Summit WM2000 switch Summit WM2000 Switch with four 10/100/1000 ports; support 32,995.00$           24,746.25$      
15960 Summit WM200/2000 PS Mod AC Power Supply, Replacement for Summit WM 200/2000 sw 1,445.00$             1,083.75$        
15961 Summit WM200/2000 Fan Mod Fan Assembly, Replacement for Summit WM 200/2000 switch 845.00$                633.75$           
15962 Summit WM200/2000 NP Mod NP 4000 (Network Processor card), Replacement for Summit 8,995.00$             6,746.25$        
15963 S it WM200/2000 SC M d SC 1100 (S i C d) R l t f S it WM 20 4 195 00$ 3 146 25$15963 Summit WM200/2000 SC Mod SC 1100 (Supervisor Card), Replacement for Summit WM 20 4,195.00$             3,146.25$       
15964 Summit WM200/2000 MF Mod MF 1000 (Media Flash card). Replacement for Summit WM 2 2,195.00$             1,646.25$        
15970 Summit WM R4.x ECP API Optional license for API to integrate Summit WM with a third p 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
15980 Summit WM20 Controller Summit WM20 controller with two 10/100/1000 ports; ships su 5,895.00$             4,421.25$        
15981 Summit WM20 CapUpgrade-16AP Summit WM20 16 AP capacity upgrade; supports 16 addition 4,100.00$             3,075.00$        
15985 Summit WM20 R5.x License License for Summit® WM R5.x on the Summit WM20.  Note: 95.00$                  71.25$             
15986 Summit WM20 R5.x 16 AP Cap Upg Summit WM20 R5.x 16 AP capacity upgrade; supports 16 add 4,100.00$             3,075.00$        
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15987 WM100/200 R5.x License License for Summit® WM R5.x on the Summit WM100/200.  995.00$                746.25$           
15988 WM1000/2000 R5.x License License for Summit® WM version 5.x on the Summit WM1000 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
15989 Summit WM200 R5.x Cap Upg Summit WM200 R5.x capacity upgrade; supports 50 additiona 15,995.00$           11,996.25$      
15990 Summit WM100/200 R5.x DRM Enables Dynamic Radio Management (DRM) capabilities for 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
15991 Summit WM1000/2000 R5.x Cap Upg Summit WM1000/2000 capacity upgrade; supports 100 additi 25,995.00$           19,496.25$     p pg p y pg ; pp , ,
15992 Summit WM R5.x ECP API Optional license for R5.x External Captive Portal API to integr 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
16105 Stacking Cable, 5.0M SummitStack Stacking cable, 5.0M (not supported for UniStac 495.00$                371.25$           
16106 Stacking Cable, 0.5M SummitStack/UniStack Stacking cable, 0.5M 195.00$                146.25$           
16107 Stacking Cable, 1.5M SummitStack/UniStack Stacking cable, 1.5M 295.00$                221.25$           
16108 Stacking Cable, 3.0M SummitStack/UniStack Stacking cable, 3.0M 395.00$                296.25$           
16111 XGM-2xn Summit 10G Option card, 2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK for Su 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
16112 XGM2-2xf Option card, two unpopulated 10 Gigabit XFP slots, compatib 2,495.00$             1,871.25$        
16113 XGM2-2xn Option card, two unpopulated 10 Gigabit XENPAK slots, com 2,495.00$             1,871.25$        
16114 XGM2-2sf Option card, two unpopulated 10 Gigabit SFP+ slots, compati 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
16115 XGM2-2bt Option card, two 10GBASE-T ports, compatible with Summit X 2,495.00$             1,871.25$       
16122 Voucher,SX450-24x,XOS Core Voucher, Summit X450-24x Core XOS license 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
16142 Summit X450e-24p 24 10/100/1000BASE-T Power over Ethernet,  4 unpopulated 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
16143 Summit X450e-24p Adv Edge  LicenseExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge License, SX450e-24p 995.00$                746.25$           
16148 Summit X450e-48p 48 10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC p 7,495.00$             5,621.25$        
16149 Summit X450e-48p Adv Edge LicenseExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge License, SX450e-48p 995.00$                746.25$           
16150 Summit X450e-48p-TAA US Federal TAA, 48 10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE, 4 unpopu 7,495.00$             5,621.25$        
16151 Summit X450a-24t 24 10/100/1000BASE-T,  4 unpopulated 1000 base-X SFP (m 6,495.00$             4,871.25$        
16152 Summit X450a-24t Core  License ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24t 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
16153 Summit X450a 24tDC 24 10/100/1000BASE T 4 unpopulated 1000BASE X SFP (m 6 995 00$ 5 246 25$16153 Summit X450a-24tDC 24 10/100/1000BASE-T,  4 unpopulated 1000BASE-X SFP (m 6,995.00$             5,246.25$       
16154 Summit X450a-24tDC Core  License ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24tDC 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
16155 Summit X450a-24x 24 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC ports, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T port 8,995.00$             6,746.25$        
16156 Summit X450a-24x Core License ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24x 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
16157 Summit X450a-48t 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated 1000BASE-X SFP (m 8,995.00$             6,746.25$        
16158 Summit X450a-48t Core  License ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-48t 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
16159 Summit X450a-24xDC 24 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, opt 9,495.00$             7,121.25$        
16160 Summit X450a-24xDC Core License ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24xDC 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
16165 Summit X450a-48tDC 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, opti 9,495.00$             7,121.25$        
16166 Summit X450a-48tDC Core License ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-48tDC 1,995.00$ 1,496.25$16166 Summit X450a 48tDC Core License ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a 48tDC 1,995.00$             1,496.25$       
16201 Summit X350-24t 24 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, opti 1,795.00$             1,346.25$        
16202 Summit X350-48t 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, opti 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
17001 Summit X650-24t 24 10GBASE-T, VIM slot populated with 1 VIM-SummitStack 23,995.00$           17,996.25$      
17002 Summit X650-24x 24 10GBASE-X SFP+, VIM slot populated with 1 VIM1-Summ 19,995.00$           14,996.25$      
17010 Summit X650 Core License ExtremeXOS Core License, Summit X650 series 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
17012 VIM1-10G8X VIM1-10G8X, 8 10GBASE-X SFP+ ports, 2 SummitStack stac 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
17013 VIM1-SummitStack256 VIM1-SummitStack256, 2 SummitStack128 stacking ports an 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
17014 VIM1-SummitStack512 VIM1-SummitStack512, 4 SummitStack128 stacking ports for 7,995.00$             5,996.25$        
41011 BD 8810 10- Slot Chassis BlackDiamond 8810 10-Slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 6,995.00$             5,246.25$        
41012 BD 8806 6-Slot Chassis Black Diamond 8806 6-Slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
41050 BD 8806 600W/900W PSU BD 8806 600W/900W 100-240V PSU 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
41111 BD 8810 Spare Fan Tray BlackDiamond 8810 Spare Fan Tray 995.00$                746.25$           
41112 12K / BD 8800 Spare PSU/Fan ControBlackDiamond 12K / BlackDiamond 8800 Spare PSU/Fan Co 1,195.00$             896.25$           
41114 BD 8806 AC PSU Cover BlackDiamond 8806 PSU cover (includes power cord retainer 295.00$                221.25$           
41115 BD 8810 AC PSU Cover BlackDiamond 8810 PSU cover (includes power cord retainer 295.00$                221.25$           
41121 BD 8800 / BD 12800 Spare Blank PaneBlackDiamond 12K / BlackDiamond 8800 Spare Blank Panel 75.00$                  56.25$             
41141 BD 8810 Mid Mount Kit BlackDiamond 8810 Mid Mount Kit 375.00$                281.25$           
41151 BD Cable Management Clip Kit BlackDiamond Cable Management Clip Kit 445.00$                333.75$           
41211 BD 8800 MSM G8X M t M d l Bl kDi d 8800 M t S it h M d l / 8 1000B 12 995 00$ 9 746 25$41211 BD 8800 MSM-G8X Mgmt Module BlackDiamond 8800 Management Switch Module w/ 8 1000B 12,995.00$           9,746.25$       
41212 BD 8800 MSM-48 BlackDiamond 8800 Management Switch Module 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
41213 BD 8800 MSM-48c BlackDiamond 8800 Management Switch Module, optional I/O 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
41311 BD 8800 Core License BlackDiamond 8880 ExtremeWare XOS Core software upgra 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
41311 BD 8800 Core License BlackDiamond 8880 ExtremeWare XOS Core software upgra 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
41511 BD 8800 G48T Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Mod 13,495.00$           10,121.25$      
41512 BD 8800 G48P Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 POE 14,995.00$           11,246.25$      
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41513 BD 8800 G48Te Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 10/100/1000BaseT RJ-45 Modul 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
41514 BD 8800 G48Pe Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port POE 10/100/1000BaseT RJ-45 M 6,995.00$             5,246.25$        
41515 BD 8800 G48Ta Module BlackDiamond 8800 Advanced 48-port 10/100/1000BaseT RJ 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
41516 BD 8800 G48Te2 BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45, edg 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
41517 BD 8800 G48Tc BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45, opti 9,995.00$             7,496.25$       p , p , ,
41541 BD 8800 G24X Module BlackDiamond 8800 24-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) M 12,995.00$           9,746.25$        
41542 BD 8800 G48Xa Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) A 15,995.00$           11,996.25$      
41543 BD 8800 G24Xc BlackDiamond 8800 24-port 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC 12,995.00$           9,746.25$        
41544 BD 8800 G48Xc BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC 15,995.00$           11,996.25$      
41611 BD 8800 10G4X Module BlackDiamond 8800 4-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 13,495.00$           10,121.25$      
41612 BD 8800 10G4Xa BlackDiamond 8800 4-port 10GBASE-X XFP 11,995.00$           8,996.25$        
41613 BD 8800 10G4Ca BlackDiamond 8800 4-port 10GBASE-CX4 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
41614 BD 8800 10G4Xc BlackDiamond 8800 4-port 10GBASE-XFP 11,995.00$           8,996.25$        
41615 BD 8800 10G8Xc BlackDiamond 8800 8-port 10GBASE-XFP 17,995.00$           13,496.25$      
41811 BD 8800 S-POE BlackDiamond 8800 POE Card (add-on module for G48Tc, G 995.00$                746.25$          
41821 BD 8800 S-G8Xc BlackDiamond 8800 8-port 1G SFP card (add-on module for M 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
41822 BD 8800 S-10G1Xc BlackDiamond 8800 1-port 10G XFP card (add-on module for 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
45005 Alpine 3800 Blank Front Panel Spare blank front panel for Alpine 3800 IO slots 21.00$                  15.75$             
45012 Alpine 3800 AC PSU AC Power Supply Unit for Alpine 3808 and 3804 (includes po 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
45013 Alpine 3808 Fan Tray Alpine 3808 Fan Tray (Spare) 995.00$                746.25$           
45014 Alpine 3800 SMMi Basic L3 Switch Management Module w/ Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare L 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
45015 Alpine 3804 Spare Fan Tray Alpine 3804 Spare Fan Tray 795.00$                596.25$           
45022 Alpine 3800 DC PSU DC Power Supply Unit for Alpine 3808 and 3804 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
45033 Alp 3804 3808 EW Lic Vchr FL3 Alpine 3804/3808 EW License Voucher Full L3 Upgrade 9 995 00$ 7 496 25$45033 Alp 3804 3808  EW Lic Vchr,FL3 Alpine 3804/3808 EW License Voucher, Full L3 Upgrade 9,995.00$             7,496.25$       
45034 Alpine 3802 EW Lic Vchr, FL3 Alpine 3802 EW License Voucher, Full L3 Upgrade 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
45040 Alpine 3804 Chassis 4-slot Alpine chassis (includes fan tray adn blank front panels 6,995.00$             5,246.25$        
45080 Alpine 3808 Chassis 8-slot Alpine chassis (includes fan tray and blank front panel) 12,995.00$           9,746.25$        
45112 Alpine 3800 GM-4Xi 4-port 1000BASE-X unpopulated** GBIC based Module 2,495.00$             1,871.25$        
45121 Alpine 3800 GM-16X3 Alpine 3800 16-port 1000BASE-X SFP GBIC Module 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
45122 Alpine 3800 GM-16T3 Alpine 3800 16-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module 4,495.00$             3,371.25$        
45210 Alpine 3800 FM-32Ti 32-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) module 1,595.00$             1,196.25$        
45211 Alpine 3800 FM-24MFi 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) mulimode fiber module 6,495.00$             4,871.25$        
60011 BD 10808 10-Slot Chassis BlackDiamond 10808 10-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 14,995.00$ 11,246.25$60011 BD 10808 10 Slot Chassis BlackDiamond 10808 10 slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 14,995.00$           11,246.25$     
60012 BD 10808 Spare Fan Tray BlackDiamond 10808 Spare Fan Tray 1,995.00$             1,496.25$        
60013 BD 10K Spare PSU Controller BlackDiamond 10808 Spare PSU Controller 1,295.00$             971.25$           
60015 BD 10K MSM-1 Mgmt Module BlackDiamond 10K Management and Switch Fabric Module 1 37,995.00$           28,496.25$      
60016 BD 10K MSM-1XL Mgmt Module BlackDiamond 10K Management and Switch Fabric Module 1 44,995.00$           33,746.25$      
60020 700W/1200W 100-240V PSU 700W/1200W 100-240VAC Power Supply Unit 3,995.00$             2,996.25$        
60021 1200W -48V DC PSU 1200W -48V DC Power Supply Unit 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
61010 BD 10K G60X Module BlackDiamond 10K 60-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) M 44,995.00$           33,746.25$      
61011 BD 10K G20X Module BlackDiamond 10K 20-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) M 29,995.00$           22,496.25$      
61030 BD 10K G60T Module BlackDiamond 10K 60-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Modu 35,995.00$           26,996.25$      
61050 BD 10K 10G6X Module BlackDiamond 10K 6-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 35,995.00$           26,996.25$      
61051 BD 10K 10G2X Module BlackDiamond 10K 2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 23,995.00$           17,996.25$      
61071 BD 10K 10G2H Module BlackDiamond 10K Hybrid Module (2-port 10GBASE-X XENP 42,995.00$           32,246.25$      
62001 BD 10K Blank Front Panel BlackDiamond 10K Blank Front Panel 100.00$                75.00$             
62011 BD 10808 Mid Mount Kit BlackDiamond 10808 Mid Mount Kit 525.00$                393.75$           
62012 BD 10K Spare Filter BlackDiamond 10K Spare Filter 3-pack 395.00$                296.25$           
62020 BD6808/10808 Cable Mgmt BlackDiamond 6808 / 10808 Cable Management 995.00$                746.25$           
62020 BD6808/10808 Cable Mgmt BlackDiamond 6808 / 10808 Cable Management 995.00$                746.25$           
63002 BD 10808 MPLS Feature Pack BlackDiamond 10808 ExtremeXOS MPLS Feature Pack 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
65010 BD 12K MSM 5 Bl kDi d 12800 M t S it h M d l 17 995 00$ 13 496 25$65010 BD 12K MSM-5 BlackDiamond 12800 Management Switch Module 17,995.00$           13,496.25$     
65011 BD 12K MSM-5R BlackDiamond 12800 Management R-Series Switch Module 23,995.00$           17,996.25$      
65013 BD 12K MSM-6R BlackDiamond 12800 Mangement Switch Module w/Hierarchi 27,995.00$           20,996.25$      
65020 BD 12802 3-slot Chassis BlackDiamond 12802 3-slot Chassis (includes fan tray and bl 3,495.00$             2,621.25$        
65021 BlackDiamond 12802 325W AC PSU BlackDiamond 12802 325W 100-240V AC PSU, RoHS-6 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
65022 BlackDiamond 12802 325W DC PSU BlackDiamond 12802 325W -48V DC PSU, RoHS-6 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
65023 BD 12802 Spare Fan Tray BD 12802 Spare Fan Tray 945.00$                708.75$           
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65024 BD 12802 Spare PSU/Fan Controller BD 12802 Spare PSU/Fan Controller Board 1,195.00$             896.25$           
65025 BD 12802 DC PSU Cable BlackDiamond 12802 DC Power Supply Cable Kit 20.00$                  15.00$             
65040 BD 12804 6-Slot Chassis BlackDiamond 12804 6-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 7,495.00$             5,621.25$        
65043 BD 12804 / BD 8806 Spare Fan Tray BlackDiamond 12804 / BlackDiamond 8806 Spare Fan Tray, 945.00$                708.75$           
65046 BD 8806 / BD 12804 Mid Mount Kit BlackDiamond 8806 / BlackDiamond 12804 Mid Mount Kit 350.00$                262.50$          
66010 BD 12K GM-20XT BlackDiamond 12800 20-port 1000BASE-X SFP / 1000T RJ-4 21,995.00$           16,496.25$      
66011 BD 12K GM-20XTR BlackDiamond 12800 20-port 1000BASE-X SFP / 1000T RJ-4 28,995.00$           21,746.25$      
66030 BD 12K GM-20T BlackDiamond 12800 20-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) M 17,995.00$           13,496.25$      
66041 BD 12K XM-2HR BD 12K XM-2HR 26,995.00$           20,246.25$      
66050 BD 12K XM-2X BlackDiamond 12800 2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 17,995.00$           13,496.25$      
66051 BD 12K XM-2XR BlackDiamond 12800 2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK R-Series 23,995.00$           17,996.25$      
67010 BD 12800 MPLS Feature Pack BlackDiamond 12800 ExtremeXOS MPLS Feature Pack 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
67011 BD 12800 H-QoS BW-Mode Voucher BlackDiamond 12800 Hierarchical QOS Bandwidth-Mode Fea 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
67012 BD12802 Core License BlackDiamond BD12802 Extreme XOS Core software upgrad 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
68020 BD 20808 10-SLOT CHASSIS BlackDiamond 20808 10-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray and 9,495.00$             7,121.25$       
68021 BD 20808 XFM-1 BlackDiamond 20808 Cross Bar Switch Fabric Module1 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
68023 BD 20800 MM Basic BlackDiamond 20800 Management Module Basic 19,495.00$           14,621.25$      
68024 BD 20800 XM-8XB BlackDiamond 20800 I/O Blade 8-port 10GBASE-X XFP Mod 35,995.00$           26,996.25$      
68025 BD 20800 GM-40XB BlackDiamond 20800 I/O Blade 40 port GIGE Fiber with basic 29,995.00$           22,496.25$      
68033 BD 20800 MM Advanced BlackDiamond 20800 Management Module Advanced 24,495.00$           18,371.25$      
68035 BD 20800 GM-40XA BlackDiamond 20800 I/O Blade 40 port GIGE Fiber with adva 33,995.00$           25,496.25$      
68041 BD20808 SPARE FAN TRAY BlackDiamond 20808 Spare Fan Tray 2,495.00$             1,871.25$        
68042 BD20808 SPARE MID MOUNT KIT BlackDiamond 20808 Spare Mid Mount Kit 295.00$                221.25$           
68043 BD20800 SPARE IOB BLNK PNL BlackDiamond 20800 Spare IOB Blank Panel 495 00$ 371 25$68043 BD20800 SPARE IOB BLNK PNL BlackDiamond 20800 Spare IOB Blank Panel 495.00$                371.25$          
68044 BD20800 SPARE MM BLNK PNL BlackDiamond 20800 Spare MM Blank Panel 495.00$                371.25$           
68045 BD20808 SPARE XFM-1 BLNK PNL BlackDiamond 20808 Spare XFM-1 Blank Panel 395.00$                296.25$           
68046 BD20800 SPARE PSU BLNK PNL BlackDiamond 20800 Spare PSU Blank Panel 495.00$                371.25$           
68047 BD20808 SPARE AIR FILTER KIT BlackDiamond 20808 Spare Air Filter Kit 395.00$                296.25$           
68049 BD 20800 AIR BAFFLE KIT BlackDiamond 20800 Spare Air Baffle Kit 250.00$                187.50$           
68051 2400W AC PSU BlackDiamond 20800 2400W 220VAC PSU 2,495.00$             1,871.25$        
68052 1900W DC PSU BlackDiamond 20800 1900W -48V DC PSU 2,695.00$             2,021.25$        
68070 BD20800 MPLS FP BlackDiamond 20800 Extreme XOS MPLS Feature Pack 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
68071 BD20800 H-QoS FP BlackDiamond 20800 Hierarchical QoS Feature Pack 7,295.00$ 5,471.25$68071 BD20800 H QoS FP BlackDiamond 20800 Hierarchical QoS Feature Pack 7,295.00$             5,471.25$       
70011 SENTRIANT Sentry Security Appliance 18,000.00$           13,500.00$      
72001 AG Management Server S/W w/100 eSentriant AG Management Server software platform with 100 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
72002 AG200 MANAGEMENT SERVER w100Sentriant AG200 Management Server with 100 endpoint licen 9,995.00$             7,496.25$        
72005 Sentriant AG Enforcement Server S/WSentriant AG Enforcement Server software platform.  Require 4,995.00$             3,746.25$        
72006 TRIANT AG200 ENFORCEMENT SERSentriant AG200 Enforcement Server. 1U appliance with 2x10 7,495.00$             5,621.25$        
72025 triant AG add endpoint, 100-250 endpoAdditional endpoint license for orders between 100-250 endp 50.00$                  37.50$             
72050 triant AG add endpoint, 251-500 endpoAdditional endpoint license for orders between 251-500 endp 45.00$                  33.75$             
72051 SENTRIANT NG300 Sentriant NG V2.5 on the Sentriant NG300 platform is a secu 24,995.00$           18,746.25$      
72100 riant AG add endpoint, 501-1000 endpAdditional endpoint license for orders between 501-1000 end 40.00$                  30.00$             
72125 iant AG add endpoint, 1001-2500 endpAdditional endpoint license for orders between 1001-2500 en 35.00$                  26.25$             
72150 ant AG add endpoint, 2501-10000 endAdditional endpoint license for orders between 2501-10000 e 32.00$                  24.00$             
72200 ant AG add endpoint, over 10000 end Additional endpoint license for orders over 10000 endpoints. 30.00$                  22.50$             
73001 SENTRIANT PS200 Sentriant PS200 Policy Server with 2x10/100/1000 copper po 14,995.00$           11,246.25$      
81601 EPICenter 6.0 EPICenter 6.0 is a configurable network management suite fo 8,995.00$             6,746.25$        
81602 EPICenter 6.0 Gold Upgrade EPICenter 6.0 Gold Upgrade is a scalability upgrade to the EP 7,995.00$             5,996.25$        
81604 EPICenter 6.0 Advanced Upgrade EPICenter 6.0 Advanced Upgrade is a functionality upgrade t 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
82201 ServiceWatch 2.0, Base Package ServiceWatch 2.0 provides network managers with a user-lev 2,995.00$             2,246.25$        
82202 SRW 2.0, 50 Service Upgrade This is upgrade only to the base package of ServiceWatch 2.0 5,995.00$             4,496.25$        
82203 SRW 2 0 100 S i U d Thi i d l t th b k f S i W t h 2 0 9 995 00$ 7 496 25$82203 SRW 2.0, 100 Service Upgrade This is upgrade only to the base package of ServiceWatch 2.0 9,995.00$             7,496.25$       
82204 SRW 2.0, 500 Service Upgrade This is upgrade only to the base package of ServiceWatch 2.0 19,995.00$           14,996.25$      
90110 Per Incident Support Per incident support charges for customers with no service co 500.00$                475.00$           
90520 Industry Expert-Level Engineering Industry Expert-Level Engineering 350.00$                332.50$           
90521 Senior System-Level Engineering Senior System-Level Engineering 295.00$                280.25$           
90522 stem Engineering Staff-Level EngineerSystem Engineering Staff-Level Engineering 275.00$                261.25$           
90523 System Engineering III System Engineering III 250.00$                237.50$           
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90524 m Engineering Associate-Level EngineSystem Engineering Associate-Level Engineering 165.00$                156.75$           
90525 Expert Technical-Level Work Expert Technical-Level Work 125.00$                118.75$           
90526 Tech/Admin-Level Work Tech/Admin-Level Work 105.00$                99.75$             
90530 Remote-Assist Installation for Sentrian Remote-Assist Installation for Sentriant 1,995.00$             1,895.25$        
90533 High Level Security Assessment High Level Security Assessment 5,995.00$             5,695.25$       g y g y , ,
90534 Onsite Installation for Sentriant Onsite Installation for Sentriant (Appliance) (Part Number 700 5,995.00$             5,695.25$        
90535 Onsite Installation for Sentriant AG Onsite Installation for Sentriant AG 5,995.00$             5,695.25$        
90536 for 1 EA Summit WM100 and Configu Onsite Installation for 1 EA Summit WM100 and Configuration 5,995.00$             5,695.25$        
90537 1-day on-site consulting 1-day on-site consulting 2,995.00$             2,845.25$        
90538 2-day on-site consulting 2-day on-site consulting 5,995.00$             5,695.25$        
90539 3-day on-site consulting 3-day on-site consulting 8,995.00$             8,545.25$        
90540 System Engineering II System Engineering II 215.00$                204.25$           
90541 System Engineering I System Engineering I 195.00$                185.25$           
90542 Technical Project Management Technical Project Management 175.00$                166.25$           
90543 Project Management Project Management 145.00$                137.75$          
90655 Education Training Voucher One day of insructor-led training at an Extreme certified traini 625.00$                593.75$           
90658 m Training - three days or less - per daCustom Training - three days or less - per day rate 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
90661 m Training - four days or more - per daCustom Training - four days or more - per day rate 4,500.00$             4,275.00$        
90662 08 Channel Partner Tng Pgm – ENA LeFY08 Channel Partner Training Program – Extreme Networks 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
90663 08 Channel Partner Tng Pgm – ENS LeFY08 Channel Partner Training Program – Extreme Networks 2,250.00$             2,137.50$        
90664 aining Voucher 1/2 day onsite or webinTraining Voucher redeemable 1/2 day onsite or webinar 325.00$                308.75$           
90710 PSP Foundation PSP Manager, Dedicated Technical Support Engineer, Bi-we 25,000.00$           23,750.00$      
90711 PSP Foundation 1000 Premier Services Program Network Documentation Module fo 40,000.00$           38,000.00$      
90712 PSP Foundation Plus Premier Services Program Network Documentation Module m 75 000 00$ 71 250 00$90712 PSP Foundation Plus Premier Services Program Network Documentation Module m 75,000.00$           71,250.00$     
90720 SP System Monitoring, Cost and Traff Installation and customization of hosted Network Managemen 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
90721 P Network Monitoring, Cost and TrafficPremier Services Program Network Monitoring, Cost and Traf 7,500.00$             7,125.00$        
90722 P Network Monitoring, Cost and TrafficPremier Services Program Network Monitoring, Cost and Traf 10,000.00$           9,500.00$        
90723 P Network Monitoring, Cost and Traffic Premier Services Program Network Monitoring, Cost and Traf 15,000.00$           14,250.00$      
90724 P Network Monitoring, Cost and Traffic Premier Services Program Network Monitoring, Cost and Traf 25,000.00$           23,750.00$      
90725 P Network Monitoring, Cost and Traffic Premier Services Program Network Monitoring, Cost and Traf 30,000.00$           28,500.00$      
90726 P Network Monitoring, Cost and Traffic Premier Services Program Network Monitoring, Cost and Traf 35,000.00$           33,250.00$      
90727 etwork Monitoring, Cost and Traffic - CPremier Services Program Network Monitoring, Cost and Traf 50,000.00$           47,500.00$      
90740 PSP Network Documentation Network Diagrams in Visio Format, Yearly Audit, Quarterly Up 10,000.00$ 9,500.00$90740 PSP Network Documentation Network Diagrams in Visio Format, Yearly Audit, Quarterly Up 10,000.00$           9,500.00$       
90741 PSP Network Documentation 150 Premier Services Program Network Documentation Module fo 15,000.00$           14,250.00$      
90742 PSP Network Documentation 200 Premier Services Program Network Documentation Module fo 20,000.00$           19,000.00$      
90743 PSP Network Documentation 250 Premier Services Program Network Documentation Module fo 25,000.00$           23,750.00$      

95500-10808 PW TAC & OS BD10808 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 6,055.00$             5,752.25$        
95500-10GX3 PW TAC & SW 10GX3 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,140.00$             1,083.00$        
95500-12802 PW TAC & SW 12802 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,120.00$             1,064.00$        
95500-12804 PW TAC & SW 12804 24x7 TAC support and software support only 2,550.00$             2,422.50$        

95500-128XOS PW TAC & SW 128XOS 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
95500-1I PW TAC & OS S1I 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 680.00$                646.00$           

95500-200-24 PW TAC & OS S200-24 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 85.00$                  80.75$             
5500-200-24F PW TAC & SW 200-24FX 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
95500-200-48 PW TAC & OS S200-48 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 110.00$                104.50$           
95500-20808 PW TAC & OS -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 3,190.00$             3,030.50$        
95500-300-24 PWP TAC & OS S300-24 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 110.00$                104.50$           
95500-300-48 PW TAC & SW 300-48 24x7 TAC support and software support only 330.00$                313.50$           

5500-300-48-60 PW TAC & OS S300-48-600 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 330.00$                313.50$           
95500-3802 PW TAC & OS Alpine 3802 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 1,250.00$             1,187.50$        
95500-3804 PW TAC & OS Alpine 3804 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 1,150.00$             1,092.50$        
95500 3808 PW TAC & OS Al i 3808 24 7 TAC t d ft t l t C t h 1 210 00$ 1 149 50$95500-3808 PW TAC & OS Alpine 3808 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 1,210.00$             1,149.50$       

95500-400-24P PWP TAC & OS S400-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 240.00$                228.00$           
95500-400-24T PWP TAC & OS S400-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 200.00$                190.00$           
95500-400-48T PW TAC & OS S400-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 380.00$                361.00$           
95500-400-XEN PW TAC & SW 400-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 250.00$                237.50$           
95500-45XOS PWP TAC & OS S45XOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 200.00$                190.00$           

95500-48SI PW TAC & OS S48SI 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 210.00$                199.50$           
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95500-48SIDC PW TAC & OS S48SIDC 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 250.00$                237.50$           
95500-5I PW TAC & OS S5I 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 860.00$                817.00$           

95500-65XOStnerWorks TAC & OS X650 XOS CoreTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 250.00$                237.50$           
95500-6804 PW TAC & OS BD6804 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 4,425.00$             4,203.75$        

95500-6808B PW TAC & OS BD6808-Basic 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 4,975.00$             4,726.25$       pp pp y , ,
95500-6816B PW TAC & OS BD6816-Basic 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 13,145.00$           12,487.75$      

95500-7I PW TAC & OS S7I 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 1,585.00$             1,505.75$        
95500-8806 PW TAC & SW 8806 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,595.00$             1,515.25$        
95500-8810 PWP TAC & OS ASPEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 2,870.00$             2,726.50$        

95500-88XOS PW TAC & SW 88XOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
5500-AG200-E PW TAC & OS AG200-ES 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 815.00$                774.25$           
5500-AG200-M PW TAC & OS AG200-MS 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 1,090.00$             1,035.50$        

95500-ECP PW TAC & SW ECP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
95500-ER-XEN PW TAC & SW ER-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 640.00$                608.00$           
95500-ER-XFP PW TAC & SW ER-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 490.00$                465.50$          
5500-GM-40XA PW TAC & OS -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 1,915.00$             1,819.25$        
5500-GM-40X PW TAC & OS -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 1,770.00$             1,681.50$        
95500-LR-XEN PW TAC & SW LR-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 270.00$                256.50$           
95500-LR-XFP PW TAC & SW LR-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 160.00$                152.00$           
95500-LW-XEN PW TAC & SW LW-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 810.00$                769.50$           
95500-LX4-XEN PW TAC & SW LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 270.00$                256.50$           

95500-MPLS PW TAC & SW MPLS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 985.00$                935.75$           
95500-MSM-5 PW TAC & SW MSM-5 24x7 TAC support and software support only 320.00$                304.00$           

95500 MSM 5R PW TAC & SW MSM 5R 24x7 TAC support and software support only 480 00$ 456 00$95500-MSM-5R PW TAC & SW MSM-5R 24x7 TAC support and software support only 480.00$                456.00$          
95500-MSM-6R PW TAC & SW MSM-6R 24x7 TAC support and software support only 545.00$                517.75$           
95500-NG300 PW TAC & OS NG300 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 3,200.00$             3,040.00$        

95500-SEN PWP TAC & OS SEN 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 3,200.00$             3,040.00$        
95500-SPS200 PW TAC & OS -SPS200 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
95500-SR-XEN PW TAC & OS SR XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 215.00$                204.25$           
95500-SR-XFP PW TAC & SW SR-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
500-VIM1-10GPartnerWorks TAC & OS VIM1-10GX8XTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 635.00$                603.25$           
95500-WM100 PWP TAC & OS WM100 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 865.00$                821.75$           

95500-WM1000 PWP TAC & OS WM1000 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 1,685.00$ 1,600.75$95500 WM1000 PWP TAC & OS WM1000 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 1,685.00$             1,600.75$       
95500-WM20 PW TAC & SW WM20 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           

95500-WM200 PW TAC & SW WM200 24x7 TAC support and software support only 865.00$                821.75$           
95500-WM2000 PW TAC & SW WM2000 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,685.00$             1,600.75$        
500-WM200R5 PW TAC & SW WM200R5-50 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,600.00$             1,520.00$        
00-WM20R516 PW TAC & SW WM20R516AP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 410.00$                389.50$           
95500-WMCU PWP TAC & OS WMCU 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 2,600.00$             2,470.00$        

5500-WMCU10 PW TAC & SW WMCU100 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,600.00$             1,520.00$        
5500-WMCU2 PW TAC & SW WMCU20 24x7 TAC support and software support only 410.00$                389.50$           

500-WMR5-100 PW TAC & SW WMR5-100AP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 2,600.00$             2,470.00$        
500-WMR5-EC PW TAC & SW WMR5-ECP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
5500-X150-24 PW TAC & SW X150-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 55.00$                  52.25$             
5500-X150-24 PW TAC & SW X150-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 25.00$                  23.75$             
5500-X150-48 PW TAC & SW X150-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 40.00$                  38.00$             

5500-X250E-24 PW TAC & SW X250E-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
5500-X250E-24 PW TAC & SW X250E-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 90.00$                  85.50$             
500-X250E-24 PW TAC & SW X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 105.00$                99.75$             
5500-X250E-24 PW TAC & SW X250E-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support only 120.00$                114.00$           
500-X250E-24 PW TAC & SW X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 135.00$                128.25$           
5500 X250E 48 PW TAC & SW X250E 48P 24 7 TAC t d ft t l 175 00$ 166 25$5500-X250E-48 PW TAC & SW X250E-48P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 175.00$                166.25$          
500-X250E-48 PW TAC & SW X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC support and software support only. 175.00$                166.25$           
5500-X250E-48 PW TAC & SW X250E-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
500-X250E-48 PW TAC & SW X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 125.00$                118.75$           
5500-X350-24 PW TAC & OS SX350-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 90.00$                  85.50$             
5500-X350-48 PWP TAC & OS SX350-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 125.00$                118.75$           
5500-X450-24 PWP TAC & OS SX450-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 325.00$                308.75$           
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500-X450-24T PW TAC & SW X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 310.00$                294.50$           
5500-X450-24 PW TAC & OS SX450-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 380.00$                361.00$           
500-X450-24X PW TAC & SW X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 400.00$                380.00$           
500-X450-48T PW TAC & SW X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 400.00$                380.00$           
5500-X450A-24 PW TAC & SW X450A-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 295.00$                280.25$          pp pp y
5500-X450A-24 PW TAC & SW X450A-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support only 380.00$                361.00$           
5500-X450A-48 PW TAC & SW X450A-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 380.00$                361.00$           
5500-X450E-24 PW TAC & SW X450E-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 220.00$                209.00$           
5500-X450E-48 PW TAC & SW X450E-48P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 325.00$                308.75$           
500-X450E-48 PW TAC & SW X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC support and software support only. 325.00$                308.75$           
5500-X650-24 PartnerWorks TAC & OS X650-24T TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 1,530.00$             1,453.50$        
5500-X650-24 PartnerWorks TAC & OS X650-24X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
95500-XGM PW TAC & SW XGM 24x7 TAC support and software support only 250.00$                237.50$           

5500-XGM2-2B PW TAC & OS XGM2-2BT PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 190.00$                180.50$           
5500-XGM2-2S PW TAC & OS XGM2-2SF PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 150.00$                142.50$          
5500-XGM2-2X PW TAC & SW XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC support and software support only 190.00$                180.50$           
5500-XGM2-2X PW TAC & SW XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 190.00$                180.50$           
95500-XM-8XB PW TAC & OS -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 1,815.00$             1,724.25$        
5500-XOS-HQO PW TAC & SW XOS-HQOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 250.00$                237.50$           
5500-XOS-MPL PW TAC & SW XOS-MPLS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 500.00$                475.00$           
95500-ZR-XEN PW TAC & SW ZR-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,085.00$             1,030.75$        
95500-ZR-XFP PW TAC & OS -ZR-XFP PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 700.00$                665.00$           
95501-10808 PW EXT WARR BD 10808 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 7,125.00$             6,768.75$        
95501 10GX3 PW EXT WARR BD 10GX3 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC full web access 1 340 00$ 1 273 00$95501-10GX3 PW EXT WARR BD 10GX3 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,340.00$             1,273.00$       
95501-12802 PW EXT WAR 12802 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,315.00$             1,249.25$        
95501-12804 PW EXT WAR 12804 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        

95501-1I PW EXT WARR SUMMIT 1I Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 800.00$                760.00$           
95501-200-24 PW EXT WARR SUMMIT 200-24 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 115.00$                109.25$           
5501-200-24F PW EXT WAR 200-24FX 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 400.00$                380.00$           
95501-200-48 PW EXT WARR SUMMIT 200-48 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 150.00$                142.50$           
95501-20808 PW EXT WARR -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 3,750.00$             3,562.50$        
95501-24SFI PW EXT WARR FM-24SFI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 440.00$                418.00$           
95501-300-24 PW EXT WAR S300-24 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$ 137.75$95501 300 24 PW EXT WAR S300 24 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$          
95501-300-2D PW EXT WARR ALTITUDE 300-2D Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 25.00$                  23.75$             
95501-300-2I PW EXT WARR ALTITUDE 300-2I Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 25.00$                  23.75$             
95501-300-48 PW EXT WARR SUMMIT 300-48 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 390.00$                370.50$           

5501-300-48-60 PW EXT WAR S300-48-600W 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 390.00$                370.50$           
95501-350-2D PW EXT WAR 350-2D 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 20.00$                  19.00$             
95501-350-2I PW EXT WAR 350-2I 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 20.00$                  19.00$             
95501-3802 PW EXT WARR ALPINE 3802 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,430.00$             1,358.50$        
95501-3804 PW EXT WARR ALPINE 3804 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,350.00$             1,282.50$        
95501-3808 PW EXT WARR ALPINE 3808 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,425.00$             1,353.75$        

95501-400-24P PW EXT WAR S400-24P 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 285.00$                270.75$           
95501-400-24T PW EXT WAR S400-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 235.00$                223.25$           
95501-400-48T PW EXT WARR S 400-48T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
95501-400-XEN PW EXT WARR 400-XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 330.00$                313.50$           

95501-450 PW EXT WAR A-450 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 70.00$                  66.50$             
95501-451 PW EXT WAR A-451 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 70.00$                  66.50$             
95501-48SI PW EXT WARR SUMMIT48SI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 245.00$                232.75$           

95501-48SIDC PW EXT WARR SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 295.00$                280.25$           
95501-5I PW EXT WARR SUMMIT 5I Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,010.00$             959.50$           

95501 6804PW EXT WARR BLACKDIAMOND680 P id t 24 7 365 t TAC f ll b 5 205 00$ 4 944 75$95501-6804PW EXT WARR BLACKDIAMOND680 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 5,205.00$             4,944.75$       
95501-6808BPW EXT WARR BLACKDIAMOND680 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 5,850.00$             5,557.50$        
95501-6816BPW EXT WARR BLACKDIAMOND681 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 15,465.00$           14,691.75$      

95501-7I PW EXT WARR SUMMIT 7I Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,865.00$             1,771.75$        
95501-8806 PW EXT WAR 8806 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,875.00$             1,781.25$        
95501-8810 PW EXT WAR ASPEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,375.00$             3,206.25$        
95501-A3C PW EXT WARR A3CMI OR A3CSI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 870.00$                826.50$           
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5501-AG200-E PW EXT WAR AG200-ES 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 955.00$                907.25$           
5501-AG200-M PW EXT WAR AG200-MS 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        

95501-ARM PW EXT WARR ARM Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,260.00$             1,197.00$        
95501-ER-XEN PW EXT WARR ER XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 750.00$                712.50$           
95501-ER-XFP PW EXT WAR ER-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 575.00$                546.25$          , pp , y p
5501-GM-40XA PW EXT WARR -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 2,250.00$             2,137.50$        
5501-GM-40X PW EXT WARR -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 2,080.00$             1,976.00$        
95501-LR-XEN PW EXT WARR LR XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 315.00$                299.25$           
95501-LR-XFP PW EXT WAR LR-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 190.00$                180.50$           
95501-LW-XEN PW EXT WAR LW-XEN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 955.00$                907.25$           
95501-LX4-XEN PW EXT WAR LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 315.00$                299.25$           

95501-MPLS PW EXT WARR MPLS Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,155.00$             1,097.25$        
95501-MSM-5 PW EXT WAR MSM-5 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 375.00$                356.25$           

95501-MSM-5R PW EXT WAR MSM-5R 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 565.00$                536.75$           
95501-MSM-6R PW EXT WAR MSM-6R 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 640.00$                608.00$          
95501-NG300 PW EXT WAR NG300 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,800.00$             3,610.00$        
95501-P12C PW EXT WARR P12CMI OR P12CSI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,420.00$             1,349.00$        
95501-P3C PW EXT WARR P3CMI OR P3CSI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,180.00$             1,121.00$        
95501-SEN PW EXT WAR SEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,800.00$             3,610.00$        

95501-SPS200 PW EXT WRTY -SPS200 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
95501-SR-XEN PW EXT WARR SR XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 250.00$                237.50$           
95501-SR-XFP PW EXT WAR SR-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 130.00$                123.50$           
501-VIM1-10GPartnerWorks Ext Wrty VIM1-10GX8XTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 750.00$                712.50$           
95501 WM100 PW EXT WAR WM100 7x7 TAC 24x7 eSupport 10 day business return & repair 1 020 00$ 969 00$95501-WM100 PW EXT WAR WM100 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,020.00$             969.00$          

95501-WM1000 PW EXT WAR WM1000 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,980.00$             1,881.00$        
95501-WM20 PW EXT WAR WM20 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 350.00$                332.50$           

95501-WM200 PW EXT WAR WM200 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,020.00$             969.00$           
95501-WM2000 PW EXT WAR WM2000 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,980.00$             1,881.00$        
5501-X250E-24 PW EXT WAR X250E-24P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$           
5501-X250E-24 PW EXT WAR X250E-24T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 120.00$                114.00$           
501-X250E-24 PW EXT WAR X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 140.00$                133.00$           
5501-X250E-24 PW EXT WAR X250E-24X 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 160.00$                152.00$           
501-X250E-24 PW EXT WAR X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 180.00$ 171.00$501 X250E 24 PW EXT WAR X250E 24XD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 180.00$                171.00$          
5501-X250E-48 PW EXT WAR X250E-48P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 235.00$                223.25$           
501-X250E-48 PW EXT WAR X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 235.00$                223.25$           
5501-X250E-48 PW EXT WAR X250E-48T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$           
501-X250E-48 PW EXT WAR X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 165.00$                156.75$           
5501-X350-24 PW EXT WAR SX350-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 120.00$                114.00$           
5501-X350-48 PW EXT WAR SX350-48T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 170.00$                161.50$           
5501-X450-24 PW EXT WAR SX450-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 425.00$                403.75$           
501-X450-24T PW EXT WAR X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 405.00$                384.75$           
5501-X450-24 PW EXT WAR SX450-24X 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
501-X450-24X PW EXT WAR X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 525.00$                498.75$           
501-X450-48T PW EXT WAR X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 525.00$                498.75$           
5501-X450A-24 PW EXT WAR X450A-24T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 385.00$                365.75$           
5501-X450A-24 PW EXT WAR X450A-24X 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
5501-X450A-48 PW EXT WAR X450A-48T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
5501-X450E-24 PW EXT WAR X450E-24P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 260.00$                247.00$           
5501-X450E-48 PW EXT WAR X450E-48P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 425.00$                403.75$           
501-X450E-48 PW EXT WAR X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair. 425.00$                403.75$           
5501-X650-24 PartnerWorks Ext Wrty X650-24T TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
5501 X650 24 P t W k E t W t X650 24X TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 365 10 d b i t & 1 500 00$ 1 425 00$5501-X650-24 PartnerWorks Ext Wrty X650-24X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 1,500.00$             1,425.00$       
95501-XGM PW EXT WAR XGM 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 300.00$                285.00$           

5501-XGM2-2B PW EXT WARR XGM2-2BT PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 225.00$                213.75$           
5501-XGM2-2S PW EXT WARR XGM2-2SF PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 180.00$                171.00$           
5501-XGM2-2X PW EXT WAR  XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 225.00$                213.75$           
5501-XGM2-2X PW EXT WAR  XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 225.00$                213.75$           
95501-XM-8XB PW EXT WARR -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 2,140.00$             2,033.00$        



St t  f Al b  Ed ti l i iState of Alabama Educational pricing
January-09

95501-ZR-XEN PW EXT WAR ZR XENPAK 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
95501-ZR-XFP PW EXT WARR -ZR-XFP PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 830.00$                788.50$           
95504-10808PW NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND10808Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 9,500.00$             9,025.00$        
95504-10GX3 PW NBD AHR BD 10GX3 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,820.00$             1,729.00$        
95504-12802 PW NDB AHR 12802 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,750.00$             1,662.50$       pp y , ,
95504-12804 PW NDB AHR 12804 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 4,000.00$             3,800.00$        

95504-1I PW NBD AHR SUMMIT 1I Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 940.00$                893.00$           
95504-200-24 PW NBD AHR SUMMIT 200-24 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 150.00$                142.50$           
5504-200-24F PW NDB AHR 200-24FX TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 525.00$                498.75$           
95504-200-48 PW NBD AHR SUMMIT 200-48 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 220.00$                209.00$           
95504-20808 PW NBD AHR  -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day a 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
95504-24SFI PW NBD AHR FM-24SFI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,420.00$             1,349.00$        
95504-300-24 PW NDB AHR S300-24 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 190.00$                180.50$           
95504-300-2D PW NBD AHR ALTITUDE 300-2D Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 35.00$                  33.25$             
95504-300-2I PW NBD AHR ALTITUDE 300-2I Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 35.00$                  33.25$            
95504-300-48 PW NBD AHR SUMMIT 300-48 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 525.00$                498.75$           

5504-300-48-60 PW NDB AHR S300-48-600W TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 525.00$                498.75$           
95504-350-2D PW NDB AHR 350-2D TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 30.00$                  28.50$             
95504-350-2I PW NDB AHR 350-2I TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 30.00$                  28.50$             
95504-3802 PW NBD AHR ALPINE 3802 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,910.00$             1,814.50$        
95504-3804 PW NBD AHR ALPINE 3804 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
95504-3808 PW NBD AHR ALPINE 3808 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,900.00$             1,805.00$        

95504-400-24P PW NDB AHR S400-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 385.00$                365.75$           
95504 400 24T PW NDB AHR S400 24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 Next business day adva 315 00$ 299 25$95504-400-24T PW NDB AHR S400-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 315.00$                299.25$          
95504-400-48T PW NDB AHR S 400-48T TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 675.00$                641.25$           
95504-400-XEN PW NDB AHR 400-XEN TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 470.00$                446.50$           

95504-450 PW NDB AHR A-450 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 95.00$                  90.25$             
95504-451 PW NDB AHR A-451 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 95.00$                  90.25$             
95504-48SI PW NBD AHR SUMMIT48SI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 285.00$                270.75$           

95504-48SIDC PW NBD AHR SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 340.00$                323.00$           
95504-5I PW NBD AHR SUMMIT 5I Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,190.00$             1,130.50$        

95504-6804 PW NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND6804Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 5,780.00$             5,491.00$        
95504-6808BPW NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND6808Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 6,500.00$ 6,175.00$95504 6808BPW NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND6808Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 6,500.00$             6,175.00$       
95504-6816BPW NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND6816Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 17,180.00$           16,321.00$      

95504-7I PW NBD AHR SUMMIT 7I Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,185.00$             2,075.75$        
95504-8806 PW NDB AHR 8806 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,500.00$             2,375.00$        
95504-8810 PW NDB AHR ASPEN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 4,500.00$             4,275.00$        
95504-A3C PW NBD AHR A3CMI OR A3CSI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,170.00$             2,061.50$        

5504-AG200-E PW NDB AHR AG200-ES TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
5504-AG200-M PW NDB AHR AG200-MS TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,700.00$             1,615.00$        

95504-ARM PW NBD AHR ARM Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,360.00$             3,192.00$        
95504-ER-XEN PW NDB AHR ER XEN TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,050.00$             997.50$           
95504-ER-XFP PW NDB AHR ER-XFP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 765.00$                726.75$           
5504-GM-40XA PW NBD AHR  -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day a 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        
5504-GM-40X PW NBD AHR  -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day a 2,775.00$             2,636.25$        
95504-LR-XEN PW NDB AHR LR XEN TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 425.00$                403.75$           
95504-LR-XFP PW NDB AHR LR-XFP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 255.00$                242.25$           
95504-LW-XEN PW NDB AHR LW-XEN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
95504-LX4-XEN PW NDB AHR LX4-XEN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 425.00$                403.75$           

95504-MPLS PW NBD AHR MPLS Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,080.00$             2,926.00$        
95504-MSM-5 PW NDB AHR MSM-5 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 500.00$                475.00$           

95504 MSM 5R PW NDB AHR MSM 5R TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 365 N t b i d d 750 00$ 712 50$95504-MSM-5R PW NDB AHR MSM-5R TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 750.00$                712.50$          
95504-MSM-6R PW NDB AHR MSM-6R TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 850.00$                807.50$           
95504-NG300 PW NDB AHR NG300 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
95504-P12C PW NBD AHR P12CMI OR P12CSI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,780.00$             3,591.00$        
95504-P3C PW NBD AHR P3CMI OR P3CSI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,955.00$             2,807.25$        
95504-SEN PW NDB AHR SEN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        

95504-SPS200 PW NBD AHR  -SPS200 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day a 2,400.00$             2,280.00$        
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95504-SR-XEN PW NDB AHR SR XEN TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 340.00$                323.00$           
95504-SR-XFP PW NDB AHR SR-XFP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 170.00$                161.50$           
504-VIM1-10GPartnerWorks NBD AHR VIM1-10GX8XTAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,000.00$             950.00$           
95504-WM100 PW NDB AHR WM100 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,360.00$             1,292.00$        

95504-WM1000 PW NDB AHR WM1000 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,640.00$             2,508.00$       pp y , ,
95504-WM20 PW NDB AHR WM20 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 470.00$                446.50$           

95504-WM200 PW NDB AHR WM200 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,360.00$             1,292.00$        
95504-WM2000 PW NDB AHR WM2000 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,640.00$             2,508.00$        
5504-X150-24 PW NDB AHR X150-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 170.00$                161.50$           
5504-X150-24 PW NDB AHR X150-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 60.00$                  57.00$             
5504-X150-48 PW NDB AHR X150-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 110.00$                104.50$           

5504-X250E-24 PW NDB AHR X250E-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 190.00$                180.50$           
5504-X250E-24 PW NDB AHR X250E-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 160.00$                152.00$           
504-X250E-24 PW NDB AHR X250E-24TD TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 185.00$                175.75$           
5504-X250E-24 PW NDB AHR X250E-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 210.00$                199.50$          
504-X250E-24 PW NDB AHR X250E-24XD TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 240.00$                228.00$           
5504-X250E-48 PW NDB AHR X250E-48P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 315.00$                299.25$           
504-X250E-48 PW NDB AHR X250E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 315.00$                299.25$           
5504-X250E-48 PW NDB AHR X250E-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 190.00$                180.50$           
504-X250E-48 PW NDB AHR X250E-48TD TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 220.00$                209.00$           
5504-X350-24 PW NDB AHR SX350-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 160.00$                152.00$           
5504-X350-48 PW NDB AHR SX350-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 225.00$                213.75$           
5504-X450-24 PW NDB AHR SX450-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 575.00$                546.25$           
504 X450 24T PW NDB AHR X450A 24TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 Next business day adva 545 00$ 517 75$504-X450-24T PW NDB AHR X450A-24TDC TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 545.00$                517.75$          
5504-X450-24 PW NDB AHR SX450-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 675.00$                641.25$           
504-X450-24X PW NDB AHR X450-24XDC TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 710.00$                674.50$           
504-X450-48T PW NDB AHR X450-48TDC TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 710.00$                674.50$           
5504-X450A-24 PW NDB AHR X450A-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 520.00$                494.00$           
5504-X450A-24 PW NDB AHR X450A-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 675.00$                641.25$           
5504-X450A-48 PW NDB AHR X450A-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 675.00$                641.25$           
5504-X450E-24 PW NDB AHR X450E-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 350.00$                332.50$           
5504-X450E-48 PW NDB AHR X450E-48P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 575.00$                546.25$           
504-X450E-48 PW NDB AHR X450E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 Next business day adva 575.00$ 546.25$504 X450E 48 PW NDB AHR X450E 48P TAA TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 575.00$                546.25$          
5504-X650-24 PartnerWorks NBD AHR X650-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,400.00$             2,280.00$        
5504-X650-24 PartnerWorks NBD AHR X650-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,000.00$             1,900.00$        
95504-XGM PW NDB AHR XGM TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 425.00$                403.75$           

5504-XGM2-2B PW NBD AHR XGM2-2BT PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day a 300.00$                285.00$           
5504-XGM2-2S PW NBD AHR XGM2-2SF PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day a 240.00$                228.00$           
5504-XGM2-2X PW NDB AHR  XGM2-2XF TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 300.00$                285.00$           
5504-XGM2-2X PW NDB AHR  XGM2-2XN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 300.00$                285.00$           
95504-XM-8XB PW NBD AHR  -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day a 2,850.00$             2,707.50$        
95504-ZR-XEN PW NDB AHR ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,700.00$             1,615.00$        
95504-ZR-XFP PW NBD AHR  -ZR-XFP PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day a 1,105.00$             1,049.75$        
95505-10808 PWP 48HR AHR BD10808 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 8,550.00$             8,122.50$        
95505-10GX3 PWP 48HR AHR BD 10GX3 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,605.00$             1,524.75$        
95505-12802 PW 48HR AHR 12802 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,575.00$             1,496.25$        
95505-12804 PW 48HR AHR 12804 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 3,600.00$             3,420.00$        

95505-1I PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT 1I Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 845.00$                802.75$           
95505-200-24 PWP 48HR AHR 200-24 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 135.00$                128.25$           
5505-200-24F PW 48HR AHR 200-24FX TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 475.00$                451.25$           
95505-200-48 PWP 48HR AHR 200-48 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 190.00$                180.50$           
95505 20808 PW 48h AHR 20808 PW TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 365 2 b i d d 4 500 00$ 4 275 00$95505-20808 PW 48hr AHR -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 4,500.00$             4,275.00$       
95505-24SFI PWP 48HR AHR FM-24SFI Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,060.00$             1,007.00$        
95505-300-24 PW 48HR AHR S300-24 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
95505-300-2D PWP 48HR AHR 300-2D Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 30.00$                  28.50$             
95505-300-2I PWP 48HR AHR 300-2I Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 30.00$                  28.50$             
95505-300-48 PWP 48HR AHR 300-48 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 475.00$                451.25$           

5505-300-48-60 PW 48HR AHR S300-48-600W TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 475.00$                451.25$           
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95505-350-2D PW 48HR AHR 350-2D TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 25.00$                  23.75$             
95505-350-2I PW 48HR AHR 350-2I TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 25.00$                  23.75$             
95505-3802 PWP 48HR AHR 3802 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,715.00$             1,629.25$        
95505-3804 PWP 48HR AHR 3804 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,620.00$             1,539.00$        
95505-3808 PWP 48HR AHR 3808 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,710.00$             1,624.50$       y p y y , ,

95505-400-24P PW 48HR AHR S400-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 345.00$                327.75$           
95505-400-24T PW 48HR AHR S400-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
95505-400-48T PW 48HR AHR S 400-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
95505-400-XEN PW 48HR AHR 400-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 415.00$                394.25$           

95505-450 PW 48HR AHR A-450 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 85.00$                  80.75$             
95505-451 PW 48HR AHR A-451 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 85.00$                  80.75$             
95505-48SI PW 48HR AHR SUMMIT48SI Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 260.00$                247.00$           

95505-48SIDC PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 310.00$                294.50$           
95505-5I PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT 5I Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,070.00$             1,016.50$        

95505-6804 PWP 48HR AHR BD6804 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 5,495.00$             5,220.25$       
95505-6808B PWP 48HR AHR BD6808 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 6,175.00$             5,866.25$        
95505-6816B PWP 48HR AHR BD6816 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 16,325.00$           15,508.75$      

95505-7I PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT 7I Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,970.00$             1,871.50$        
95505-8806 PW 48HR AHR 8806 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,250.00$             2,137.50$        
95505-8810 PW 48HR AHR ASPEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,050.00$             3,847.50$        
95505-A3C PWP 48HR AHR A3CMI OR A3CSI Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,735.00$             1,648.25$        

5505-AG200-E PW 48HR AHR AG200-ES TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,210.00$             1,149.50$        
5505-AG200-M PW 48HR AHR AG200-MS TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,615.00$             1,534.25$        

95505 ARM PWP 48HR AHR ARM Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2 520 00$ 2 394 00$95505-ARM PWP 48HR AHR ARM Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,520.00$             2,394.00$       
95505-ER-XEN PW 48HR AHR ER XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 900.00$                855.00$           
95505-ER-XFP PW 48HR AHR ER-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 690.00$                655.50$           
5505-GM-40XA PW 48hr AHR -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,700.00$             2,565.00$        
5505-GM-40X PW 48hr AHR -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,500.00$             2,375.00$        
95505-LR-XEN PW 48HR AHR LR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$           
95505-LR-XFP PW 48HR AHR LR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 230.00$                218.50$           
95505-LW-XEN PW 48HR AHR LW-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,150.00$             1,092.50$        
95505-LX4-XEN PW 48HR AHR LX4-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$           

95505-MPLS PWP 48HR AHR MPLS Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,310.00$ 2,194.50$95505 MPLS PWP 48HR AHR MPLS Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,310.00$             2,194.50$       
95505-MSM-5 PW 48HR AHR MSM-5 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 450.00$                427.50$           

95505-MSM-5R PW 48HR AHR MSM-5R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 675.00$                641.25$           
95505-MSM-6R PW 48HR AHR MSM-6R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 765.00$                726.75$           
95505-NG300 PW 48HR AHR NG300 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,400.00$             4,180.00$        
95505-P12C PW 48HR AHR P12CMI (CSI) Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,835.00$             2,693.25$        
95505-P3C PWP 48HR AHR P3CMI OR P3CSI Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,365.00$             2,246.75$        
95505-SEN PW 48HR AHR SEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,400.00$             4,180.00$        

95505-SPS200 PW 48HR AHR -SPS200 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,100.00$             1,995.00$        
95505-SR-XEN PW 48HR AHR SR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 300.00$                285.00$           
95505-SR-XFP PW 48HR AHR SR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 155.00$                147.25$           
505-VIM1-10GPartnerWorks 48hr AHR VIM1-10GX8XTAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 900.00$                855.00$           
95505-WM100 PW 48HR AHR WM100 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,225.00$             1,163.75$        

95505-WM1000 PW 48HR AHR WM1000 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,375.00$             2,256.25$        
95505-WM20 PW 48HR AHR WM20 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 420.00$                399.00$           

95505-WM200 PW 48HR AHR WM200 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,225.00$             1,163.75$        
95505-WM2000 PW 48HR AHR WM2000 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,375.00$             2,256.25$        
5505-X150-24 PW 48HR AHR X150-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 155.00$                147.25$           
5505-X150-24 PW 48HR AHR X150-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 55.00$                  52.25$             
5505 X150 48 PW 48HR AHR X150 48T TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 2 b i d t l d li 100 00$ 95 00$5505-X150-48 PW 48HR AHR X150-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 100.00$                95.00$            

5505-X250E-24 PW 48HR AHR X250E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
5505-X250E-24 PW 48HR AHR X250E-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 145.00$                137.75$           
505-X250E-24 PW 48HR AHR X250E-24TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 170.00$                161.50$           
5505-X250E-24 PW 48HR AHR X250E-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 195.00$                185.25$           
505-X250E-24 PW 48HR AHR X250E-24XD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 220.00$                209.00$           
5505-X250E-48 PW 48HR AHR X250E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
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505-X250E-48 PW 48HR AHR X250E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
5505-X250E-48 PW 48HR AHR X250E-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
505-X250E-48 PW 48HR AHR X250E-48TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 200.00$                190.00$           
5505-X350-24 PW 48HR AHR SX350-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 145.00$                137.75$           
5505-X350-48 PW 48HR AHR SX350-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 205.00$                194.75$          pp y p y
5505-X450-24 PW 48HR AHR SX450-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$           
505-X450-24T PW 48HR AHR X450A-24TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 495.00$                470.25$           
5505-X450-24 PW 48HR AHR SX450-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
505-X450-24X PW 48HR AHR X450-24XDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 640.00$                608.00$           
505-X450-48T PW 48HR AHR X450-48TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 640.00$                608.00$           
5505-X450A-24 PW 48HR AHR X450A-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 470.00$                446.50$           
5505-X450A-24 PW 48HR AHR X450A-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
5505-X450A-48 PW 48HR AHR X450A-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
5505-X450E-24 PW 48HR AHR X450E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 315.00$                299.25$           
5505-X450E-48 PW 48HR AHR X450E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$          
505-X450E-48 PW 48HR AHR X450E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$           
5505-X650-24 PartnerWorks 48hr AHR X650-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 2,160.00$             2,052.00$        
5505-X650-24 PartnerWorks 48hr AHR X650-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
95505-XGM PW 48HR AHR XGM TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$           

5505-XGM2-2B PW 48HR AHR XGM2-2BT PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 270.00$                256.50$           
5505-XGM2-2S PW 48HR AHR XGM2-2SF PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 215.00$                204.25$           
5505-XGM2-2X PW 48HR AHR  XGM2-2XF TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 270.00$                256.50$           
5505-XGM2-2X PW 48HR AHR  XGM2-2XN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 270.00$                256.50$           
95505 XM 8XB PW 48hr AHR 20808 PW TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 2 business day adv 2 565 00$ 2 436 75$95505-XM-8XB PW 48hr AHR -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,565.00$             2,436.75$       
95505-ZR-XEN PW 48HR AHR ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,530.00$             1,453.50$        
95505-ZR-XFP PW 48HR AHR -ZR-XFP PW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 1,000.00$             950.00$           
95507-10808 PW 4HR PARTS ONLY BD10808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 13,300.00$           12,635.00$      
95507-12802 PW 24X7X4 AHR 12802 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,450.00$             2,327.50$        
95507-12804 PW 24X7X4 AHR 12804 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 5,600.00$             5,320.00$        
95507-200-24PW 4HR PARTS ONLY SUMMIT200-2 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 205.00$                194.75$           
95507-20808 PW 4hr AHR -20808 PW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 7,000.00$             6,650.00$        
95507-3804 PW 4HR PARTS ONLY ALPINE 3804Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,520.00$             2,394.00$        
95507-3808 PW 4HR PARTS ONLY ALPINE 3808Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,660.00$ 2,527.00$95507 3808 PW 4HR PARTS ONLY ALPINE 3808Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,660.00$             2,527.00$       

95507-400-24T PW 24X7X4 AHR S400-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 440.00$                418.00$           
95507-48SI PW 4HR PARTS ONLY SUMMIT48SI Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 460.00$                437.00$           

95507-48SIDC PW 4HR PARTS SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 550.00$                522.50$           
95507-8806 PW 24X7X4 AHR 8806 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 3,500.00$             3,325.00$        
95507-8810 PW 24X7X4 AHR ASPEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 6,300.00$             5,985.00$        

95507-ER-XEN PW 24X7X AHR ER XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,395.00$             1,325.25$        
95507-ER-XFP PW 24X7X4 AHR ER-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,070.00$             1,016.50$        
5507-GM-40XA PW 4hr AHR -20808 PW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 4,200.00$             3,990.00$        
5507-GM-40X PW 4hr AHR -20808 PW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 3,885.00$             3,690.75$        
95507-LR-XEN PW 24X7X AHR LR XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 595.00$                565.25$           
95507-LR-XFP PW 24X7X4 AHR LR-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 355.00$                337.25$           
95507-LW-XEN PW 24X7X4 AHR LW-XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,785.00$             1,695.75$        
95507-LX4-XEN PW 24X7X4 AHR LX4-XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 595.00$                565.25$           
95507-MSM-5 PW 24X7X4 AHR MSM-5 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 700.00$                665.00$           

95507-MSM-5R PW 24X7X4 AHR MSM-5R Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,050.00$             997.50$           
95507-MSM-6R PW 24X7X4 AHR MSM-6R Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,190.00$             1,130.50$        
95507-NG300 PW 24X7X4 AHR NG300 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 7,000.00$             6,650.00$        

95507-SEN PW 24X7X4 AHR SEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 10,900.00$           10,355.00$      
95507 SPS200 PW 4HR AHR SPS200 PW TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 365 P id t 3 300 00$ 3 135 00$95507-SPS200 PW 4HR AHR -SPS200 PW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 3,300.00$             3,135.00$       
95507-SR-XEN PW 24X7X AHR SR XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 475.00$                451.25$           
95507-SR-XFP PW 24X7X4 AHR SR-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 240.00$                228.00$           
507-VIM1-10GPartnerWorks 4hr AHR VIM1-10GX8XTAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 1,400.00$             1,330.00$        
5507-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 270.00$                256.50$           
5507-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 225.00$                213.75$           
507-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24TD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 260.00$                247.00$           
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5507-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24X Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 295.00$                280.25$           
507-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24XD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 340.00$                323.00$           
5507-X250E-48 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-48P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 440.00$                418.00$           
507-X250E-48 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-48P-TAA Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 440.00$                418.00$           
5507-X250E-48 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 270.00$                256.50$          p y y
507-X250E-48 PW 24X7X4 AHR X250E-48TD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 310.00$                294.50$           
5507-X350-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR SX350-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 225.00$                213.75$           
5507-X350-48 PW 24X7X4 AHR SX350-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 315.00$                299.25$           
507-X450-24T PW 24X7X4 AHR X450A-24TDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 770.00$                731.50$           
507-X450-24X PW 24X7X4 AHR X450-24XDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,000.00$             950.00$           
507-X450-48T PW 24X7X4 AHR X450-48TDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,000.00$             950.00$           
5507-X450A-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR X450A-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 730.00$                693.50$           
5507-X450A-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR X450A-24X Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 950.00$                902.50$           
5507-X450A-48 PW 24X7X4 AHR X450A-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 950.00$                902.50$           
5507-X450E-24 PW 24X7X4 AHR X450E-24P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 490.00$                465.50$          
5507-X450E-48 PW 24X7X4 AHR X450E-48P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 810.00$                769.50$           
507-X450E-48 PW 24X7X4 AHR X450E-48P-TAA Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 810.00$                769.50$           
5507-X650-24 PartnerWorks 4hr AHR X650-24T TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 3,360.00$             3,192.00$        
5507-X650-24 PartnerWorks 4hr AHR X650-24X TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 2,800.00$             2,660.00$        

5507-XGM2-2B PW 4HR AHR XGM2-2BT PW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 420.00$                399.00$           
5507-XGM2-2S PW 4HR AHR XGM2-2SF PW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 335.00$                318.25$           
5507-XGM2-2X PW 24X7X4 AHR  XGM2-2XF Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 420.00$                399.00$           
5507-XGM2-2X PW 24X7X4 AHR  XGM2-2XN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 420.00$                399.00$           
95507 XM 8XB PW 4hr AHR 20808 PW TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 Provides customer 3 990 00$ 3 790 50$95507-XM-8XB PW 4hr AHR -20808 PW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 3,990.00$             3,790.50$       
95507-ZR-XEN PW 24X7X4 AHR ZR XENPAK Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,380.00$             2,261.00$        
95507-ZR-XFP PW 4HR AHR -ZR-XFP PW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 1,545.00$             1,467.75$        
95508-10808 PW 4HR ONSITE BD10808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour part + engineer delivery 16,625.00$           15,793.75$      
95508-12802 PW 24X7X4 Onsite 12802 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 3,065.00$             2,911.75$        
95508-12804 PW 24X7X4 Onsite 12804 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 7,000.00$             6,650.00$        
95508-20808 PW 4hr ON-SITE -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 8,750.00$             8,312.50$        
95508-3804 PW 4HR ONSITE ALPINE 3804 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour part + engineer delivery 3,150.00$             2,992.50$        
95508-3808 PW 4HR ONSITE ALPINE 3808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour part + engineer delivery 3,325.00$             3,158.75$        
95508-48SI PW 4HR ONSITE SUMMIT48SI Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour part + engineer delivery 575.00$ 546.25$95508 48SI PW 4HR ONSITE SUMMIT48SI Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour part  engineer delivery 575.00$                546.25$          

95508-48SIDC PW 4HR ONSITE SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour part + engineer delivery 690.00$                655.50$           
95508-6808B PW 4HR ONSITE BD6808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour part + engineer delivery 13,000.00$           12,350.00$      
95508-8806 PW 24X7X4 Onsite 8806 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 4,375.00$             4,156.25$        
95508-8810 PW 24X7X4 Onsite ASPEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 7,875.00$             7,481.25$        

95508-ER-XEN PW 24X7X4 OS ER XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,750.00$             1,662.50$        
95508-ER-XFP PW 24X7X4 Onsite ER-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,340.00$             1,273.00$        
5508-GM-40XA PW 4hr ON-SITE -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 5,250.00$             4,987.50$        
5508-GM-40X PW 4hr ON-SITE -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 4,855.00$             4,612.25$        
95508-LR-XEN PW 24X7X4 OS LR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 725.00$                688.75$           
95508-LR-XFP PW 24X7X4 Onsite LR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 445.00$                422.75$           
95508-LW-XEN PW 24X7X4 Onsite LW-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 2,230.00$             2,118.50$        
95508-LX4-XEN PW 24X7X4 Onsite LX4-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 725.00$                688.75$           
95508-MSM-5 PW 24X7X4 Onsite MSM-5 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 875.00$                831.25$           

95508-MSM-5R PW 24X7X4 Onsite MSM-5R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,315.00$             1,249.25$        
95508-MSM-6R PW 24X7X4 Onsite MSM-6R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,490.00$             1,415.50$        
95508-NG300 PW 24X7X4 Onsite NG300 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 8,800.00$             8,360.00$        

95508-SEN PW 24X7X4 Onsite SEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 13,700.00$           13,015.00$      
95508-SPS200 PW 4HR ON-SITE -SPS200 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 4,200.00$             3,990.00$        
95508 SR XEN PW 24X7X4 OS SR XEN TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 24 7 365 4 h t d li 580 00$ 551 00$95508-SR-XEN PW 24X7X4 OS SR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 580.00$                551.00$          
95508-SR-XFP PW 24X7X4 Onsite SR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 300.00$                285.00$           
508-VIM1-10GPartnerWorks 4hr Onsite VIM1-10GX8XTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + engi 1,750.00$             1,662.50$        
5508-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 335.00$                318.25$           
5508-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 280.00$                266.00$           
508-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-24TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 325.00$                308.75$           
5508-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 370.00$                351.50$           
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508-X250E-24 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-24XD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 420.00$                399.00$           
5508-X250E-48 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 550.00$                522.50$           
508-X250E-48 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 550.00$                522.50$           
5508-X250E-48 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 335.00$                318.25$           
508-X250E-48 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X250E-48TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 385.00$                365.75$          pp p y
5508-X350-24 PW 24X7X4 ONSITE SX350-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 280.00$                266.00$           
5508-X350-48 PW 24X7X4 ONSITE SX350-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 395.00$                375.25$           
508-X450-24T PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450A-24TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 955.00$                907.25$           
508-X450-24X PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450-24XDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,240.00$             1,178.00$        
508-X450-48T PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450-48TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,240.00$             1,178.00$        
5508-X450A-24 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450A-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 905.00$                859.75$           
5508-X450A-24 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450A-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,180.00$             1,121.00$        
5508-X450A-48 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450A-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,180.00$             1,121.00$        
5508-X450E-24 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 615.00$                584.25$           
5508-X450E-48 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,005.00$             954.75$          
508-X450E-48 PW 24X7X4 Onsite X450E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,005.00$             954.75$           
5508-X650-24 PartnerWorks 4hr Onsite X650-24T TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + engi 4,200.00$             3,990.00$        
5508-X650-24 PartnerWorks 4hr Onsite X650-24X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + engi 3,500.00$             3,325.00$        

5508-XGM2-2B PW 4HR ON-SITE XGM2-2BT PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 525.00$                498.75$           
5508-XGM2-2S PW 4HR ON-SITE XGM2-2SF PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 420.00$                399.00$           
5508-XGM2-2X PW 24X7X4 Onsite  XGM2-2XF TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 525.00$                498.75$           
5508-XGM2-2X PW 24X7X4 Onsite  XGM2-2XN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 525.00$                498.75$           
95508-XM-8XB PW 4hr ON-SITE -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 4,990.00$             4,740.50$        
95508 ZR XEN PW 24X7X4 Onsite ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 2 975 00$ 2 826 25$95508-ZR-XEN PW 24X7X4 Onsite ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 2,975.00$             2,826.25$       
95508-ZR-XFP PW 4HR ON-SITE -ZR-XFP PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 1,930.00$             1,833.50$        
95511-10808 PW 8X5 NBD ONSITE BD10808 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 11,400.00$           10,830.00$      
95511-12802 PW NBD Onsite 12802 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,100.00$             1,995.00$        
95511-12804 PW NBD Onsite 12804 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 4,800.00$             4,560.00$        
95511-20808 PW NBD ON-SITE -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 6,000.00$             5,700.00$        
95511-3804 PW 8X5 NBD ONSITE ALPINE 3804 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,160.00$             2,052.00$        
95511-3808 PW 8X5 NBD ONSITE ALPINE 3808 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,280.00$             2,166.00$        
95511-48SI PW 8X5 NBD ONSITE SUMMIT48SI 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 345.00$                327.75$           

95511-48SIDCPW 8X5 NBD ONSITE SUMMIT48SIDC24x7 TAC 24x7 e-Support 8x5 NBD Onsite support: receive 410.00$ 389.50$95511 48SIDCPW 8X5 NBD ONSITE SUMMIT48SIDC24x7 TAC  24x7 e Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 410.00$                389.50$          
95511-8806 PW NBD Onsite 8806 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        
95511-8810 PW NBD Onsite ASPEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 5,400.00$             5,130.00$        

95511-ER-XEN PW NBD OS ER XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,225.00$             1,163.75$        
95511-ER-XFP PW NBD Onsite ER-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 920.00$                874.00$           
5511-GM-40XA PW NBD ON-SITE -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 3,600.00$             3,420.00$        
5511-GM-40X PW NBD ON-SITE -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 3,330.00$             3,163.50$        
95511-LR-XEN PW NBD OS LR XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 525.00$                498.75$           
95511-LR-XFP PW NBD Onsite LR-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 305.00$                289.75$           
95511-LW-XEN PW NBD Onsite LW-XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,530.00$             1,453.50$        
95511-LX4-XEN PW NBD Onsite LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 525.00$                498.75$           
95511-MSM-5 PW NBD Onsite MSM-5 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 600.00$                570.00$           

95511-MSM-5R PW NBD Onsite MSM-5R 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 900.00$                855.00$           
95511-MSM-6R PW NBD Onsite MSM-6R 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,020.00$             969.00$           
95511-NG300 PW NBD Onsite NG300 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 5,900.00$             5,605.00$        

95511-SEN PW NBD Onsite SEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 9,200.00$             8,740.00$        
95511-SPS200 PW NBD ON-SITE -SPS200 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 2,700.00$             2,565.00$        
95511-SR-XEN PW NBD OS SR XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 420.00$                399.00$           
95511-SR-XFP PW NBD Onsite SR-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 205.00$                194.75$           
511 VIM1 10G t W k NBD O it VIM1 10GX8TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 365 8 5 NBD O it t 1 200 00$ 1 140 00$511-VIM1-10GartnerWorks NBD Onsite VIM1-10GX8TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite support 1,200.00$             1,140.00$       
5511-X250E-24 PW NBD Onsite X250E-24P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 230.00$                218.50$           
5511-X250E-24 PW NBD Onsite X250E-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 190.00$                180.50$           
511-X250E-24 PW NBD Onsite X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 220.00$                209.00$           
5511-X250E-24 PW NBD Onsite X250E-24X 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 255.00$                242.25$           
511-X250E-24 PW NBD Onsite X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 285.00$                270.75$           
5511-X250E-48 PW NBD Onsite X250E-48P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 380.00$                361.00$           
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511-X250E-48 PW NBD Onsite X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 380.00$                361.00$           
5511-X250E-48 PW NBD Onsite X250E-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 230.00$                218.50$           
511-X250E-48 PW NBD Onsite X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 260.00$                247.00$           
5511-X350-24 PW NBD ONSITE SX350-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 190.00$                180.50$           
5511-X350-48 PW NBD ONSITE SX350-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 265.00$                251.75$          pp pp
511-X450-24T PW NBD Onsite X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 655.00$                622.25$           
511-X450-24X PW NBD Onsite X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 850.00$                807.50$           
511-X450-48T PW NBD Onsite X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 850.00$                807.50$           
5511-X450A-24 PW NBD Onsite X450A-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 620.00$                589.00$           
5511-X450A-24 PW NBD Onsite X450A-24X 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 810.00$                769.50$           
5511-X450A-48 PW NBD Onsite X450A-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 810.00$                769.50$           
5511-X450E-24 PW NBD Onsite X450E-24P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 420.00$                399.00$           
5511-X450E-48 PW NBD Onsite X450E-48P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 690.00$                655.50$           
511-X450E-48 PW NBD Onsite X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 690.00$                655.50$           
5511-X650-24 PartnerWorks NBD Onsite X650-24T TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite support 2,880.00$             2,736.00$       
5511-X650-24 PartnerWorks NBD Onsite X650-24X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite support 2,400.00$             2,280.00$        

5511-XGM2-2B PW NBD ON-SITE XGM2-2BT PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 360.00$                342.00$           
5511-XGM2-2S PW NBD ON-SITE XGM2-2SF PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 290.00$                275.50$           
5511-XGM2-2X PW NBD Onsite  XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 360.00$                342.00$           
5511-XGM2-2X PW NBD Onsite  XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 360.00$                342.00$           
95511-XM-8XB PW NBD ON-SITE -20808 PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 3,420.00$             3,249.00$        
95511-ZR-XEN PW NBD Onsite ZR XENPAK 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,040.00$             1,938.00$        
95511-ZR-XFP PW NBD ON-SITE -ZR-XFP PW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 1,325.00$             1,258.75$        

95591 artnerWorks Reinstatement Fee EdgPartnerWorks Reinstatement Fee Edge Group (includes SX 300 00$ 285 00$95591 artnerWorks  Reinstatement Fee - EdgPartnerWorks  Reinstatement Fee - Edge Group (includes SX 300.00$                285.00$          
95592 rtnerWorks  Reinstatement Fee - AccePartnerWorks  Reinstatement Fee - Access Group (includes S 750.00$                712.50$           
95593 artnerWorks  Reinstatement Fee - CorPartnerWorks  Reinstatement Fee - Core Group (includes BD 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
95594 rtnerWorks  Reinstatement Fee - ScalaPartnerWorks  Reinstatement Fee - Scalable Group (includes 7,500.00$             7,125.00$        

95600-10808 PWP TAC & OS BD10808 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 6,055.00$             5,752.25$        
95600-10GX3 PWP TAC & SW 10GX3 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,140.00$             1,083.00$        
95600-12802 PWP TAC & SW 12802 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,120.00$             1,064.00$        
95600-12804 PWP TAC & SW 12804 24x7 TAC support and software support only 2,550.00$             2,422.50$        

95600-128XOS PW+ TAC & SW 128XOS 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
95600-1I PWP TAC & OS S1I 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 680.00$ 646.00$95600 1I PWP TAC & OS S1I 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 680.00$                646.00$          

95600-200-24 PWP TAC & OS S200-24 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 85.00$                  80.75$             
5600-200-24F PWP TAC & SW 200-24FX 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
95600-200-48 PWP TAC & OS S400-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 110.00$                104.50$           
95600-20808 PWP TAC & OS -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support o 3,190.00$             3,030.50$        
95600-300-24 PWP TAC & OS S300-24 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 110.00$                104.50$           
95600-300-48 PWP TAC & SW 300-48 24x7 TAC support and software support only 330.00$                313.50$           

5600-300-48-60 PWP TAC & OS S300-48-600 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 330.00$                313.50$           
95600-3802 PWP TAC & OS Alpine 3802 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 1,250.00$             1,187.50$        
95600-3804 PWP TAC & OS Alpine 3804 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 1,150.00$             1,092.50$        
95600-3808 PWP TAC & OS Alpine 3808 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 1,210.00$             1,149.50$        

95600-400-24P PWP TAC & OS S400-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 240.00$                228.00$           
95600-400-24T PWP TAC & OS S400-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support onlyt. Customer shou 200.00$                190.00$           
95600-400-48T PWP TAC & OS S400-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 380.00$                361.00$           
95600-400-XEN PWP TAC & SW 400-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 250.00$                237.50$           
95600-45XOS PWP TAC & OS S45XOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 200.00$                190.00$           

95600-48SI PWP TAC & OS S48SI 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 210.00$                199.50$           
95600-48SIDC PWP TAC & OS S48SIDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 250.00$                237.50$           

95600-5I PWP TAC & OS S5I 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 860.00$                817.00$           
95600 65XOS W k Pl TAC & OS X650 XOS C TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 365 ft t l C 250 00$ 237 50$95600-65XOSerWorksPlus TAC & OS X650 XOS CoTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 250.00$                237.50$          
95600-6804 PWP TAC & OS BD6804 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 4,425.00$             4,203.75$        

95600-6808B PWP TAC & OS BD6808-Basic 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 4,975.00$             4,726.25$        
95600-6816B PWP TAC & OS BD6816-Basic 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 13,145.00$           12,487.75$      

95600-7I PWP TAC & OS S7I 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 1,585.00$             1,505.75$        
95600-8806 PWP TAC & SW 8806 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,595.00$             1,515.25$        
95600-8810 PWP TAC & OS ASPEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 2,870.00$             2,726.50$        
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95600-88XOS PWP TAC & SW 88XOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
5600-AG200-E PWP TAC & OS AG200-ES 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 815.00$                774.25$           
5600-AG200-M PWP TAC & OS AG200-MS 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 1,090.00$             1,035.50$        

95600-ECP PWP TAC & SW ECP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
95600-ER-XEN PWP TAC & SW ER-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 640.00$                608.00$          pp pp y
95600-ER-XFP PWP TAC & SW ER-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 490.00$                465.50$           
5600-GM-40XA PWP TAC & OS -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support o 1,915.00$             1,819.25$        
5600-GM-40X PWP TAC & OS -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support o 1,770.00$             1,681.50$        
95600-LR-XEN PWP TAC & SW LR-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 270.00$                256.50$           
95600-LR-XFP PWP TAC & SW LR-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 160.00$                152.00$           
95600-LW-XEN PWP TAC & SW LW-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 810.00$                769.50$           
95600-LX4-XEN PWP TAC & SW LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 270.00$                256.50$           

95600-MPLS PWP TAC & SW MPLS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 985.00$                935.75$           
95600-MSM-5 PWP TAC & SW MSM-5 24x7 TAC support and software support only 320.00$                304.00$           

95600-MSM-5R PWP TAC & SW MSM-5R 24x7 TAC support and software support only 480.00$                456.00$          
95600-MSM-6R PWP TAC & SW MSM-6R 24x7 TAC support and software support only 545.00$                517.75$           
95600-NG300 PWP TAC & OS NG300 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 3,200.00$             3,040.00$        

95600-SEN PWP TAC & OS SEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 3,200.00$             3,040.00$        
95600-SPS200 PWP TAC & OS -SPS200 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support o 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
95600-SR-XEN PWP TAC & OS SR XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 215.00$                204.25$           
95600-SR-XFP PWP TAC & SW SR-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
600-VIM1-10GrtnerWorksPlus TAC & OS VIM1-10GXTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 635.00$                603.25$           
95600-WM100 PWP TAC & OS WM100 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 865.00$                821.75$           

95600 WM1000 PWP TAC & OS WM1000 24x7 TAC support and software support only Customer shou 1 685 00$ 1 600 75$95600-WM1000 PWP TAC & OS WM1000 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 1,685.00$             1,600.75$       
95600-WM20 PWP TAC & SW WM20 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           

95600-WM200 PWP TAC & SW WM200 24x7 TAC support and software support only 865.00$                821.75$           
95600-WM2000 PWP TAC & SW WM2000 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,685.00$             1,600.75$        
600-WM200R5 PWP TAC & SW WM200R5-50 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,600.00$             1,520.00$        
00-WM20R516 PWP TAC & SW WM20R516AP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 410.00$                389.50$           
95600-WMCU PWP TAC & OS WMCU 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 2,600.00$             2,470.00$        

5600-WMCU10 PWP TAC & SW WMCU100 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,600.00$             1,520.00$        
5600-WMCU2 PWP TAC & SW WMCU20 24x7 TAC support and software support only 410.00$                389.50$           

600-WMR5-100 PWP TAC & SW WMR5-100AP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 2,600.00$ 2,470.00$600 WMR5 100 PWP TAC & SW WMR5 100AP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 2,600.00$             2,470.00$       
600-WMR5-EC PWP TAC & SW WMR5-ECP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
5600-X150-24 PWP TAC & SW X150-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 55.00$                  52.25$             
5600-X150-24 PWP TAC & SW X150-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 25.00$                  23.75$             
5600-X150-48 PWP TAC & SW X150-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 40.00$                  38.00$             

5600-X250E-24 PWP TAC & SW X250E-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
5600-X250E-24 PWP TAC & SW X250E-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 90.00$                  85.50$             
600-X250E-24 PWP TAC & SW X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 105.00$                99.75$             
5600-X250E-24 PWP TAC & SW X250E-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support only 120.00$                114.00$           
600-X250E-24 PWP TAC & SW X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 135.00$                128.25$           
5600-X250E-48 PWP TAC & SW X250E-48P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 175.00$                166.25$           
600-X250E-48 PWP TAC & SW X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC support and software support only 175.00$                166.25$           
5600-X250E-48 PWP TAC & SW X250E-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
600-X250E-48 PWP TAC & SW X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 125.00$                118.75$           
5600-X350-24 PWP TAC & OS SX350-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 90.00$                  85.50$             
5600-X350-48 PWP TAC & OS SX350-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 125.00$                118.75$           
5600-X450-24 PWP TAC & OS SX450-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 325.00$                308.75$           
600-X450-24T PWP TAC & SW X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 310.00$                294.50$           
5600-X450-24 PWP TAC & OS SX450-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 380.00$                361.00$           
600 X450 24X PWP TAC & SW X450 24XDC 24 7 TAC t d ft t l 400 00$ 380 00$600-X450-24X PWP TAC & SW X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 400.00$                380.00$          
600-X450-48T PWP TAC & SW X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 400.00$                380.00$           
5600-X450A-24 PWP TAC & SW X450A-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 295.00$                280.25$           
5600-X450A-24 PWP TAC & SW X450A-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support only 380.00$                361.00$           
5600-X450A-48 PWP TAC & SW X450A-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 380.00$                361.00$           
5600-X450E-24 PWP TAC & SW X450E-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 220.00$                209.00$           
5600-X450E-48 PWP TAC & SW X450E-48P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 325.00$                308.75$           
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600-X450E-48 PWP TAC & SW X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC support and software support only. 325.00$                308.75$           
5600-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus TAC & OS X650-24TTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 1,530.00$             1,453.50$        
5600-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus TAC & OS X650-24XTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
95600-XGM PWP TAC & SW XGM 24x7 TAC support and software support only 250.00$                237.50$           

5600-XGM2-2B PWP TAC & OS XGM2-2BT PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support o 190.00$                180.50$          , pp , pp
5600-XGM2-2S PWP TAC & OS XGM2-2SF PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support o 150.00$                142.50$           
5600-XGM2-2X PWP TAC & SW XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC support and software support only 190.00$                180.50$           
5600-XGM2-2X PWP TAC & SW XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 190.00$                180.50$           
95600-XM-8XB PWP TAC & OS -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support o 1,815.00$             1,724.25$        
5600-XOS-HQO PWP TAC & SW XOS-HQOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 250.00$                237.50$           
5600-XOS-MPL PWP TAC & SW XOS-MPLS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 500.00$                475.00$           
95600-ZR-XEN PWP TAC & SW ZR-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,085.00$             1,030.75$        
95600-ZR-XFP PWP TAC & OS -ZR-XFP PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support o 700.00$                665.00$           
95601-10808 PWP EXT WARR BD10808 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 7,125.00$             6,768.75$        
95601-10GX3 PWP EXT WARR BD 10GX3 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,340.00$             1,273.00$       
95601-12802 PWP EXT WAR 12802 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,315.00$             1,249.25$        
95601-12804 PWP EXT WAR 12804 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        

95601-1I PWP EXT WARR SUMMIT 1I Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 800.00$                760.00$           
95601-200-24 PWP EXT WARR SUMMIT 200-24 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 115.00$                109.25$           
5601-200-24F PWP EXT WAR 200-24FX 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 400.00$                380.00$           
95601-200-48 PWP EXT WARR SUMMIT 200-48 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 150.00$                142.50$           
95601-20808 PWP EXT WARR -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business re 3,750.00$             3,562.50$        
95601-24SFI PWP EXT WARR FM-24SFI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 440.00$                418.00$           
95601 300 24 PWP EXT WAR S300 24 7x7 TAC 24x7 eSupport 10 day business return & repair 145 00$ 137 75$95601-300-24 PWP EXT WAR S300-24 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$          
95601-300-2DPWP EXT WARR ALTITUDE 300-2D Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 25.00$                  23.75$             
95601-300-2I PWP EXT WARR ALTITUDE 300-2I Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 25.00$                  23.75$             
95601-300-48 PWP EXT WARR SUMMIT 300-48 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 390.00$                370.50$           

5601-300-48-60 PWP EXT WAR S300-48-600W 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 390.00$                370.50$           
95601-350-2D PWP EXT WAR 350-2D 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 20.00$                  19.00$             
95601-350-2I PWP EXT WAR 350-2I 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 20.00$                  19.00$             
95601-3802 PWP EXT WARR ALPINE 3802 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,430.00$             1,358.50$        
95601-3804 PWP EXT WARR ALPINE 3804 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,350.00$             1,282.50$        
95601-3808 PWP EXT WARR ALPINE 3808 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,425.00$ 1,353.75$95601 3808 PWP EXT WARR ALPINE 3808 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,425.00$             1,353.75$       

95601-400-24P PWP EXT WAR S400-24P 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 285.00$                270.75$           
95601-400-24T PWP EXT WAR S400-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 235.00$                223.25$           
95601-400-48T PWP EXT WARR S 400-48T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
95601-400-XEN PWP EXT WARR 400-XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 330.00$                313.50$           

95601-450 PWP EXT WAR A-450 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 70.00$                  66.50$             
95601-451 PWP EXT WAR A-451 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 70.00$                  66.50$             
95601-48SI PWP EXT WARR SUMMIT48SI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 245.00$                232.75$           

95601-48SIDC PWP EXT WARR SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 295.00$                280.25$           
95601-5I PWP EXT WARR SUMMIT 5I Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,010.00$             959.50$           

95601-6804 WP EXT WARR BLACKDIAMOND 680Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 5,205.00$             4,944.75$        
95601-6808B PWP EXT WARR BD6808 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 5,850.00$             5,557.50$        
95601-6816B PWP EXT WARR BD6816 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 15,465.00$           14,691.75$      

95601-7I PWP EXT WARR SUMMIT 7I Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,865.00$             1,771.75$        
95601-8806 PWP EXT WAR 8806 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,875.00$             1,781.25$        
95601-8810 PWP EXT WAR ASPEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,375.00$             3,206.25$        
95601-A3C PWP EXT WARR A3CMI OR A3CSI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 870.00$                826.50$           

5601-AG200-E PWP EXT WAR AG200-ES 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 955.00$                907.25$           
5601-AG200-M PWP EXT WAR AG200-MS 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        

95601 ARM PWP EXT WARR ARM P id t 24 7 365 t TAC f ll b 1 260 00$ 1 197 00$95601-ARM PWP EXT WARR ARM Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,260.00$             1,197.00$       
95601-ER-XEN PWP EXT WARR ER XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 750.00$                712.50$           
95601-ER-XFP PWP EXT WAR ER-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 575.00$                546.25$           
5601-GM-40XA PWP EXT WARR -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business re 2,250.00$             2,137.50$        
5601-GM-40X PWP EXT WARR -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business re 2,080.00$             1,976.00$        
95601-LR-XEN PWP EXT WARR LR XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 315.00$                299.25$           
95601-LR-XFP PWP EXT WAR LR-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 190.00$                180.50$           
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95601-LW-XEN PWP EXT WAR LW-XEN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 955.00$                907.25$           
95601-LX4-XEN PWP EXT WAR LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 315.00$                299.25$           

95601-MPLS PWP EXT WARR MPLS Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,155.00$             1,097.25$        
95601-MSM-5 PWP EXT WAR MSM-5 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 375.00$                356.25$           

95601-MSM-5R PWP EXT WAR MSM-5R 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 565.00$                536.75$          , pp , y p
95601-MSM-6R PWP EXT WAR MSM-6R 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 640.00$                608.00$           
95601-NG300 PWP EXT WAR NG300 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,800.00$             3,610.00$        
95601-P12CPWP EXT WARR P12CMI OR P12CS Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,420.00$             1,349.00$        
95601-P3C PWP EXT WARR P3CMI OR P3CSI Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,180.00$             1,121.00$        
95601-SEN PWP EXT WAR SEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,800.00$             3,610.00$        

95601-SPS200 PWP EXT WRTY -SPS200 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business re 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
95601-SR-XEN PWP EXT WARR SR XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 250.00$                237.50$           
95601-SR-XFP PWP EXT WAR SR-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 130.00$                123.50$           
601-VIM1-10GartnerWorksPlus Ext Wrty VIM1-10GX8TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 750.00$                712.50$           
95601-WM100 PWP EXT WAR WM100 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,020.00$             969.00$          

95601-WM1000 PWP EXT WAR WM1000 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,980.00$             1,881.00$        
95601-WM20 PWP EXT WAR WM20 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 350.00$                332.50$           

95601-WM200 PWP EXT WAR WM200 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,020.00$             969.00$           
95601-WM2000 PWP EXT WAR WM2000 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,980.00$             1,881.00$        
5601-X250E-24 PWP EXT WAR X250E-24P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$           
5601-X250E-24 PWP EXT WAR X250E-24T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 120.00$                114.00$           
601-X250E-24 PWP EXT WAR X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 140.00$                133.00$           
5601-X250E-24 PWP EXT WAR X250E-24X 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 160.00$                152.00$           
601 X250E 24 PWP EXT WAR X250E 24XD 24x7 TAC 24x7 eSupport 10 day business return & repair 180 00$ 171 00$601-X250E-24 PWP EXT WAR X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 180.00$                171.00$          
5601-X250E-48 PWP EXT WAR X250E-48P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 235.00$                223.25$           
601-X250E-48 PWP EXT WAR X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair. 235.00$                223.25$           
5601-X250E-48 PWP EXT WAR X250E-48T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$           
601-X250E-48 PWP EXT WAR X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 165.00$                156.75$           
5601-X350-24 PWP EXT WAR SX350-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 120.00$                114.00$           
5601-X350-48 PWP EXT WAR SX350-48T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 170.00$                161.50$           
5601-X450-24 PWP EXT WAR SX450-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 425.00$                403.75$           
601-X450-24T PWP EXT WAR X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 405.00$                384.75$           
5601-X450-24 PWP EXT WAR SX450-24X 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$ 475.00$5601 X450 24 PWP EXT WAR SX450 24X 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$          
601-X450-24X PWP EXT WAR X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 525.00$                498.75$           
601-X450-48T PWP EXT WAR X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 525.00$                498.75$           
5601-X450A-24 PWP EXT WAR X450A-24T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 385.00$                365.75$           
5601-X450A-24 PWP EXT WAR X450A-24X 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
5601-X450A-48 PWP EXT WAR X450A-48T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
5601-X450E-24 PWP EXT WAR X450E-24P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 260.00$                247.00$           
5601-X450E-48 PWP EXT WAR X450E-48P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 425.00$                403.75$           
601-X450E-48 PWP EXT WAR X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 425.00$                403.75$           
5601-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus Ext Wrty X650-24TTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
5601-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus Ext Wrty X650-24XTAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
95601-XGM PWP EXT WAR XGM 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 300.00$                285.00$           

5601-XGM2-2B PWP EXT WARR XGM2-2BT PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business re 225.00$                213.75$           
5601-XGM2-2S PWP EXT WARR XGM2-2SF PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business re 180.00$                171.00$           
5601-XGM2-2X PWP EXT WAR  XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 225.00$                213.75$           
5601-XGM2-2X PWP EXT WAR  XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 225.00$                213.75$           
95601-XM-8XB PWP EXT WARR -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business re 2,140.00$             2,033.00$        
95601-ZR-XEN PWP EXT WAR ZR XENPAK 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
95601-ZR-XFP PWP EXT WARR -ZR-XFP PWP TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business re 830.00$                788.50$           
95604 10808 PWP NBD AHR BD10808 P id t ith t b i d t l d li 9 500 00$ 9 025 00$95604-10808 PWP NBD AHR BD10808 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 9,500.00$             9,025.00$       
95604-10GX3 PWP NBD AHR BD 10GX3 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,820.00$             1,729.00$        
95604-12802 PWP NDB AHR 12802 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,750.00$             1,662.50$        
95604-12804 PWP NDB AHR 12804 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 4,000.00$             3,800.00$        

95604-1I PWP NBD AHR SUMMIT 1I Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 940.00$                893.00$           
95604-200-24 PWP NBD AHR SUMMIT 200-24 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 150.00$                142.50$           
5604-200-24F PWP NDB AHR 200-24FX TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 525.00$                498.75$           
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95604-200-48 PWP NBD AHR SUMMIT 200-48 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 220.00$                209.00$           
95604-20808 PWP NBD AHR  -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
95604-24SFI PWP NBD AHR FM-24SFI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,420.00$             1,349.00$        
95604-300-24 PWP NDB AHR S300-24 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 190.00$                180.50$           
95604-300-2D PWP NBD AHR ALTITUDE 300-2D Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 35.00$                  33.25$            y p y y
95604-300-2I PWP NBD AHR ALTITUDE 300-2I Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 35.00$                  33.25$             
95604-300-48 PWP NBD AHR SUMMIT 300-48 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 525.00$                498.75$           

5604-300-48-60 PWP NDB AHR S300-48-600W TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 525.00$                498.75$           
95604-350-2D PWP NDB AHR 350-2D TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 30.00$                  28.50$             
95604-350-2I PWP NDB AHR 350-2I TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 30.00$                  28.50$             
95604-3802 PWP NBD AHR ALPINE 3802 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,910.00$             1,814.50$        
95604-3804 PWP NBD AHR ALPINE 3804 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
95604-3808 PWP NBD AHR ALPINE 3808 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,900.00$             1,805.00$        

95604-400-24P PWP NDB AHR S400-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 385.00$                365.75$           
95604-400-24T PWP NDB AHR S400-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 315.00$                299.25$          
95604-400-48T PWP NDB AHR S 400-48T TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 675.00$                641.25$           
95604-400-XEN PWP NDB AHR 400-XEN TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 470.00$                446.50$           

95604-450 PWP NDB AHR A-450 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 95.00$                  90.25$             
95604-451 PWP NDB AHR A-451 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 95.00$                  90.25$             
95604-48SI PWP NBD AHR SUMMIT48SI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 285.00$                270.75$           

95604-48SIDC PWP NBD AHR SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 340.00$                323.00$           
95604-5I PWP NBD AHR SUMMIT 5I Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,190.00$             1,130.50$        

95604-6804PWP NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND6804Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 5,780.00$             5,491.00$        
95604 6808BPWP NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND6808Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 6 500 00$ 6 175 00$95604-6808BPWP NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND6808Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 6,500.00$             6,175.00$       
95604-6816BPWP NBD AHR BLACKDIAMOND6816Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 17,180.00$           16,321.00$      

95604-7I PWP NBD AHR SUMMIT 7I Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,185.00$             2,075.75$        
95604-8806 PWP NDB AHR 8806 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,500.00$             2,375.00$        
95604-8810 PWP NDB AHR ASPEN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 4,500.00$             4,275.00$        
95604-A3C PWP NBD AHR A3CMI OR A3CSI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,170.00$             2,061.50$        

5604-AG200-E PWP NDB AHR AG200-ES TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
5604-AG200-M PWP NDB AHR AG200-MS TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,700.00$             1,615.00$        

95604-ARM PWP NBD AHR ARM Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,360.00$             3,192.00$        
95604-ER-XEN PWP NDB AHR ER XEN TAC 24x7x365 e-Support 24x7x365 Next business day adva 1,050.00$ 997.50$95604 ER XEN PWP NDB AHR ER XEN TAC 24x7x365  e Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,050.00$             997.50$          
95604-ER-XFP PWP NDB AHR ER-XFP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 765.00$                726.75$           
5604-GM-40XA PWP NBD AHR  -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        
5604-GM-40X PWP NBD AHR  -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day 2,775.00$             2,636.25$        
95604-LR-XEN PWP NDB AHR LR XEN  TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adv 425.00$                403.75$           
95604-LR-XFP PWP NDB AHR LR-XFP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 255.00$                242.25$           
95604-LW-XEN PWP NDB AHR LW-XEN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
95604-LX4-XEN PWP NDB AHR LX4-XEN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 425.00$                403.75$           

95604-MPLS PWP NBD AHR MPLS Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,080.00$             2,926.00$        
95604-MSM-5 PWP NDB AHR MSM-5 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 500.00$                475.00$           

95604-MSM-5R PWP NDB AHR MSM-5R TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 750.00$                712.50$           
95604-MSM-6R PWP NDB AHR MSM-6R TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 850.00$                807.50$           
95604-NG300 PWP NDB AHR NG300 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
95604-P12C PWP NBD AHR P12CMI OR P12CSI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,780.00$             3,591.00$        
95604-P3C PWP NBD AHR P3CMI OR P3CSI Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,955.00$             2,807.25$        
95604-SEN PWP NDB AHR SEN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        

95604-SPS200 PWP NBD AHR  -SPS200 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day 2,400.00$             2,280.00$        
95604-SR-XEN PWP NDB AHR SR XEN TAC 24x7x365  e-Support 24x7x365  Next business day adva 340.00$                323.00$           
95604-SR-XFP PWP NDB AHR SR-XFP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 170.00$                161.50$           
604 VIM1 10Gt W k Pl NBD AHR VIM1 10GXTAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 365 N t b i d d 1 000 00$ 950 00$604-VIM1-10GrtnerWorksPlus NBD AHR VIM1-10GXTAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,000.00$             950.00$          
95604-WM100 PWP NDB AHR WM100 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,360.00$             1,292.00$        

95604-WM1000 PWP NDB AHR WM1000 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,640.00$             2,508.00$        
95604-WM20 PWP NDB AHR WM20 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 470.00$                446.50$           

95604-WM200 PWP NDB AHR WM200 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,360.00$             1,292.00$        
95604-WM2000 PWP NDB AHR WM2000 TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,640.00$             2,508.00$        
5604-X150-24 PWP NDB AHR X150-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 170.00$                161.50$           
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5604-X150-24 PWP NDB AHR X150-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 60.00$                  57.00$             
5604-X150-48 PWP NDB AHR X150-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 110.00$                104.50$           

5604-X250E-24 PWP NDB AHR X250E-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 190.00$                180.50$           
5604-X250E-24 PWP NDB AHR X250E-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 160.00$                152.00$           
604-X250E-24 PWP NDB AHR X250E-24TD TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 185.00$                175.75$          pp y
5604-X250E-24 PWP NDB AHR X250E-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 210.00$                199.50$           
604-X250E-24 PWP NDB AHR X250E-24XD TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 240.00$                228.00$           
5604-X250E-48 PWP NDB AHR X250E-48P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 315.00$                299.25$           
604-X250E-48 PWP NDB AHR X250E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 315.00$                299.25$           
5604-X250E-48 PWP NDB AHR X250E-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 190.00$                180.50$           
604-X250E-48 PWP NDB AHR X250E-48TD TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 220.00$                209.00$           
5604-X350-24 PWP NDB AHR SX350-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 160.00$                152.00$           
5604-X350-48 PWP NDB AHR SX350-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 225.00$                213.75$           
5604-X450-24 PWP NDB AHR SX450-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 575.00$                546.25$           
604-X450-24T PWP NDB AHR X450A-24TDC TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 545.00$                517.75$          
5604-X450-24 PWP NDB AHR SX450-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 675.00$                641.25$           
604-X450-24X PWP NDB AHR X450-24XDC TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 710.00$                674.50$           
604-X450-48T PWP NDB AHR X450-48TDC TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 710.00$                674.50$           
5604-X450A-24 PWP NDB AHR X450A-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 520.00$                494.00$           
5604-X450A-24 PWP NDB AHR X450A-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 675.00$                641.25$           
5604-X450A-48 PWP NDB AHR X450A-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 675.00$                641.25$           
5604-X450E-24 PWP NDB AHR X450E-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 350.00$                332.50$           
5604-X450E-48 PWP NDB AHR X450E-48P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 575.00$                546.25$           
604 X450E 48 PWP NDB AHR X450E 48P TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 Next business day adva 575 00$ 546 25$604-X450E-48 PWP NDB AHR X450E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 575.00$                546.25$          
5604-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus NBD AHR X650-24TTAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,400.00$             2,280.00$        
5604-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus NBD AHR X650-24XTAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 2,000.00$             1,900.00$        
95604-XGM PWP NDB AHR XGM TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 425.00$                403.75$           

5604-XGM2-2B PWP NBD AHR XGM2-2BT PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day 300.00$                285.00$           
5604-XGM2-2S PWP NBD AHR XGM2-2SF PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day 240.00$                228.00$           
5604-XGM2-2X PWP NDB AHR  XGM2-2XF TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 300.00$                285.00$           
5604-XGM2-2X PWP NDB AHR  XGM2-2XN TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 300.00$                285.00$           
95604-XM-8XB PWP NBD AHR  -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day 2,850.00$             2,707.50$        
95604-ZR-XEN PWP NDB AHR ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 Next business day adva 1,700.00$ 1,615.00$95604 ZR XEN PWP NDB AHR ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 1,700.00$             1,615.00$       
95604-ZR-XFP PWP NBD AHR  -ZR-XFP PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day 1,105.00$             1,049.75$        
95605-10808 PWP 48HR AHR BD10808 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 8,550.00$             8,122.50$        
95605-10GX3 PWP 48HR AHR BD 10GX3 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,605.00$             1,524.75$        
95605-12802 PWP 48HR AHR 12802 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,575.00$             1,496.25$        
95605-12804 PWP 48HR AHR 12804 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 3,600.00$             3,420.00$        

95605-1I PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT 1I Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 845.00$                802.75$           
95605-200-24 PWP 48HR AHR 200-24 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 135.00$                128.25$           
5605-200-24F PWP 48HR AHR 200-24FX TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 475.00$                451.25$           
95605-200-48 PWP 48HR AHR 200-48 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 190.00$                180.50$           
95605-20808 PWP 48hr AHR -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day ad 4,500.00$             4,275.00$        
95605-24SFI PWP 48HR AHR FM-24SFI Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,060.00$             1,007.00$        
95605-300-24 PWP 48HR AHR S300-24 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
95605-300-2D PWP 48HR AHR 300-2D Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 30.00$                  28.50$             
95605-300-2I PWP 48HR AHR 300-2I Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 30.00$                  28.50$             
95605-300-48 PWP 48HR AHR 300-48 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 475.00$                451.25$           

5605-300-48-60 PWP 48HR AHR S300-48-600W TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 475.00$                451.25$           
95605-350-2D PWP 48HR AHR 350-2D TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 25.00$                  23.75$             
95605-350-2I PWP 48HR AHR 350-2I TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 25.00$                  23.75$             
95605 3802 PWP 48HR AHR 3802 P id t ith 2 b i d t l d li 1 715 00$ 1 629 25$95605-3802 PWP 48HR AHR 3802 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,715.00$             1,629.25$       
95605-3804 PWP 48HR AHR 3804 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,620.00$             1,539.00$        
95605-3808 PWP 48HR AHR 3808 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,710.00$             1,624.50$        

95605-400-24P PWP 48HR AHR S400-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 345.00$                327.75$           
95605-400-24T PWP 48HR AHR S400-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
95605-400-48T PWP 48HR AHR S 400-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
95605-400-XEN PWP 48HR AHR 400-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 415.00$                394.25$           
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95605-450 PWP 48HR AHR A-450 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 85.00$                  80.75$             
95605-451 PWP 48HR AHR A-451 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 85.00$                  80.75$             
95605-48SI PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT48SI Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 260.00$                247.00$           

95605-48SIDC PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 310.00$                294.50$           
95605-5I PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT 5I Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,070.00$             1,016.50$       y p y y , ,

95605-6804 PWP 48HR AHR BD6804 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 5,495.00$             5,220.25$        
95605-6808B PWP 48HR AHR BD6808 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 6,175.00$             5,866.25$        
95605-6816B PWP 48HR AHR BD6816 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 16,325.00$           15,508.75$      

95605-7I PWP 48HR AHR SUMMIT 7I Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,970.00$             1,871.50$        
95605-8806 PWP 48HR AHR 8806 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,250.00$             2,137.50$        
95605-8810 PWP 48HR AHR ASPEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,050.00$             3,847.50$        
95605-A3C PWP 48HR AHR A3CMI OR A3CSI Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,735.00$             1,648.25$        

5605-AG200-E PWP 48HR AHR AG200-ES TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,210.00$             1,149.50$        
5605-AG200-M PWP 48HR AHR AG200-MS TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,615.00$             1,534.25$        

95605-ARM PWP 48HR AHR ARM Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,520.00$             2,394.00$       
95605-ER-XEN PWP 48HR AHR ER XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 900.00$                855.00$           
95605-ER-XFP PWP 48HR AHR ER-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 690.00$                655.50$           
5605-GM-40XA PWP 48hr AHR -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day ad 2,700.00$             2,565.00$        
5605-GM-40X PWP 48hr AHR -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day ad 2,500.00$             2,375.00$        
95605-LR-XEN PWP 48HR AHR LR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$           
95605-LR-XFP PWP 48HR AHR LR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 230.00$                218.50$           
95605-LW-XEN PWP 48HR AHR LW-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,150.00$             1,092.50$        
95605-LX4-XEN PWP 48HR AHR LX4-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$           

95605 MPLS PWP 48HR AHR MPLS Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2 310 00$ 2 194 50$95605-MPLS PWP 48HR AHR MPLS Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,310.00$             2,194.50$       
95605-MSM-5 PWP 48HR AHR MSM-5 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 450.00$                427.50$           

95605-MSM-5R PWP 48HR AHR MSM-5R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 675.00$                641.25$           
95605-MSM-6R PWP 48HR AHR MSM-6R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 765.00$                726.75$           
95605-NG300 PWP 48HR AHR NG300 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,400.00$             4,180.00$        
95605-P12C PWP 48HR AHR P12CMI OR P12CSIProvides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,835.00$             2,693.25$        
95605-P3C PWP 48HR AHR P3CMI OR P3CSI Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,365.00$             2,246.75$        
95605-SEN PWP 48HR AHR SEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,400.00$             4,180.00$        

95605-SPS200 PWP 48HR AHR -SPS200 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day ad 2,100.00$             1,995.00$        
95605-SR-XEN PWP 48HR AHR SR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 300.00$ 285.00$95605 SR XEN PWP 48HR AHR SR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 300.00$                285.00$          
95605-SR-XFP PWP 48HR AHR SR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 155.00$                147.25$           
605-VIM1-10GrtnerWorksPlus 48hr AHR VIM1-10GXTAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 900.00$                855.00$           
95605-WM100 PWP 48HR AHR WM100 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,225.00$             1,163.75$        

95605-WM1000 PWP 48HR AHR WM1000 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,375.00$             2,256.25$        
95605-WM20 PWP 48HR AHR WM20 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 420.00$                399.00$           

95605-WM200 PWP 48HR AHR WM200 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,225.00$             1,163.75$        
95605-WM2000 PWP 48HR AHR WM2000 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,375.00$             2,256.25$        
5605-X150-24 PWP 48HR AHR X150-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 155.00$                147.25$           
5605-X150-24 PWP 48HR AHR X150-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 55.00$                  52.25$             
5605-X150-48 PWP 48HR AHR X150-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 100.00$                95.00$             

5605-X250E-24 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
5605-X250E-24 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 145.00$                137.75$           
605-X250E-24 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-24TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 170.00$                161.50$           
5605-X250E-24 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 195.00$                185.25$           
605-X250E-24 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-24XD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 220.00$                209.00$           
5605-X250E-48 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
605-X250E-48 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
5605-X250E-48 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
605 X250E 48 PWP 48HR AHR X250E 48TD TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 2 b i d t l d li 200 00$ 190 00$605-X250E-48 PWP 48HR AHR X250E-48TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 200.00$                190.00$          
5605-X350-24 PWP 48HR AHR SX350-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 145.00$                137.75$           
5605-X350-48 PWP 48HR AHR SX350-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 205.00$                194.75$           
5605-X450-24 PWP 48HR AHR SX450-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$           
605-X450-24T PWP 48HR AHR X450A-24TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 495.00$                470.25$           
5605-X450-24 PWP 48HR AHR SX450-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
605-X450-24X PWP 48HR AHR X450-24XDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 640.00$                608.00$           
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605-X450-48T PWP 48HR AHR X450-48TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 640.00$                608.00$           
5605-X450A-24 PWP 48HR AHR X450A-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 470.00$                446.50$           
5605-X450A-24 PWP 48HR AHR X450A-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
5605-X450A-48 PWP 48HR AHR X450A-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
5605-X450E-24 PWP 48HR AHR X450E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 315.00$                299.25$          pp y p y
5605-X450E-48 PWP 48HR AHR X450E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$           
605-X450E-48 PWP 48HR AHR X450E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$           
5605-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus 48hr AHR X650-24TTAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 2,160.00$             2,052.00$        
5605-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus 48hr AHR X650-24XTAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
95605-XGM PWP 48HR AHR XGM TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$           

5605-XGM2-2B PWP 48HR AHR XGM2-2BT PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day ad 270.00$                256.50$           
5605-XGM2-2S PWP 48HR AHR XGM2-2SF PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day ad 215.00$                204.25$           
5605-XGM2-2X PWP 48HR AHR  XGM2-2XF TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 270.00$                256.50$           
5605-XGM2-2X PWP 48HR AHR  XGM2-2XN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 270.00$                256.50$           
95605-XM-8XB PWP 48hr AHR -20808 PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day ad 2,565.00$             2,436.75$       
95605-ZR-XEN PWP 48HR AHR ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,530.00$             1,453.50$        
95605-ZR-XFP PWP 48HR AHR -ZR-XFP PWP TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day ad 1,000.00$             950.00$           
95607-10808 PWP 4HR PARTS ONLY BD10808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 13,300.00$           12,635.00$      
95607-12802 PWP 24X7X4 AHR 12802 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,450.00$             2,327.50$        
95607-12804 PWP 24X7X4 AHR 12804 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 5,600.00$             5,320.00$        
95607-20808 PWP 4hr AHR -20808 PWP TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides custome 7,000.00$             6,650.00$        
95607-3804 PWP 4HR PARTS ONLY ALPINE 3804Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,520.00$             2,394.00$        
95607-3808 PWP 4HR PARTS ONLY ALPINE 3808Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,660.00$             2,527.00$        
95607 48SI PWP 4HR PARTS ONLY SUMMIT48SProvides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 460 00$ 437 00$95607-48SI PWP 4HR PARTS ONLY SUMMIT48SProvides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 460.00$                437.00$          

95607-48SIDC PWP 4HR PARTS SUMMIT48SIDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 550.00$                522.50$           
95607-8806 PWP 24X7X4 AHR 8806 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 3,500.00$             3,325.00$        
95607-8810 PWP 24X7X4 AHR ASPEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 6,300.00$             5,985.00$        

95607-ER-XEN PWP 24X7X AHR ER XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,395.00$             1,325.25$        
95607-ER-XFP PWP 24X7X4 AHR ER-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,070.00$             1,016.50$        
5607-GM-40XA PWP 4hr AHR -20808 PWP TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides custome 4,200.00$             3,990.00$        
5607-GM-40X PWP 4hr AHR -20808 PWP TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides custome 3,885.00$             3,690.75$        
95607-LR-XEN PWP 24X7X AHR LR XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 595.00$                565.25$           
95607-LR-XFP PWP 24X7X4 AHR LR-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 355.00$ 337.25$95607 LR XFP PWP 24X7X4 AHR LR XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 355.00$                337.25$          
95607-LW-XEN PWP 24X7X4 AHR LW-XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,785.00$             1,695.75$        
95607-LX4-XEN PWP 24X7X4 AHR LX4-XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 595.00$                565.25$           
95607-MSM-5 PWP 24X7X4 AHR MSM-5 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 700.00$                665.00$           

95607-MSM-5R PWP 24X7X4 AHR MSM-5R Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,050.00$             997.50$           
95607-MSM-6R PWP 24X7X4 AHR MSM-6R Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,190.00$             1,130.50$        
95607-NG300 PWP 24X7X4 AHR NG300 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 7,000.00$             6,650.00$        

95607-SEN PWP 24X7X4 AHR SEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 10,900.00$           10,355.00$      
95607-SPS200 PWP 4HR AHR -SPS200 PWP TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides custome 3,300.00$             3,135.00$        
95607-SR-XEN PWP 24X7X AHR SR XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 475.00$                451.25$           
95607-SR-XFP PWP 24X7X4 AHR SR-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 240.00$                228.00$           
607-VIM1-10GartnerWorksPlus 4hr AHR VIM1-10GX8TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 1,400.00$             1,330.00$        
5607-X250E-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 270.00$                256.50$           
5607-X250E-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 225.00$                213.75$           
607-X250E-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24TD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 260.00$                247.00$           
5607-X250E-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24X Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 295.00$                280.25$           
607-X250E-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-24XD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 340.00$                323.00$           
5607-X250E-48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-48P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 440.00$                418.00$           
607-X250E-48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-48P-TAA Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 440.00$                418.00$           
5607 X250E 48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E 48T P id t ith 24 7 4 h t l d li i 270 00$ 256 50$5607-X250E-48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 270.00$                256.50$          
607-X250E-48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X250E-48TD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 310.00$                294.50$           
5607-X350-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR SX350-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 225.00$                213.75$           
5607-X350-48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR SX350-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 315.00$                299.25$           
607-X450-24T PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450A-24TDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 770.00$                731.50$           
607-X450-24X PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450-24XDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,000.00$             950.00$           
607-X450-48T PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450-48TDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,000.00$             950.00$           
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5607-X450A-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450A-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 730.00$                693.50$           
5607-X450A-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450A-24X Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 950.00$                902.50$           
5607-X450A-48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450A-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 950.00$                902.50$           
5607-X450E-24 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450E-24P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 490.00$                465.50$           
5607-X450E-48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450E-48P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 810.00$                769.50$          p y y
607-X450E-48 PWP 24X7X4 AHR X450E-48P-TAA Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 810.00$                769.50$           
5607-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus 4hr AHR X650-24TTAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 3,360.00$             3,192.00$        
5607-X650-24PartnerWorksPlus 4hr AHR X650-24XTAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 2,800.00$             2,660.00$        

5607-XGM2-2B PWP 4HR AHR XGM2-2BT PWP TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides custome 420.00$                399.00$           
5607-XGM2-2S PWP 4HR AHR XGM2-2SF PWP TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides custome 335.00$                318.25$           
5607-XGM2-2X PWP 24X7X4 AHR  XGM2-2XF Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 420.00$                399.00$           
5607-XGM2-2X PWP 24X7X4 AHR  XGM2-2XN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 420.00$                399.00$           
95607-XM-8XB PWP 4hr AHR -20808 PWP TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides custome 3,990.00$             3,790.50$        
95607-ZR-XEN PWP 24X7X4 AHR ZR XENPAK Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,380.00$             2,261.00$        
95607-ZR-XFP PWP 4HR AHR -ZR-XFP PWP TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides custome 1,545.00$             1,467.75$       

95691 tnerWorks Plus Reinstatement Fee - EPartnerWorks Plus Reinstatement Fee - Edge Group (include 300.00$                285.00$           
95692 nerWorks Plus Reinstatement Fee - AcPartnerWorks Plus Reinstatement Fee - Access Group (includ 750.00$                712.50$           
95693 tnerWorks Plus Reinstatement Fee - CPartnerWorks Plus Reinstatement Fee - Core Group (includes 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
95694 erWorks Plus Reinstatement Fee - ScaPartnerWorks Plus Reinstatement Fee - Scalable Group (incl 7,500.00$             7,125.00$        
96005 Hardware Inspection Program Service is required for all equipment that was purchased 'use 1.00$                    0.95$               

97000-10808 TAC &Software BD 10808 Chassis 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 6,055.00$             5,752.25$        
97000-10GX3 TAC &Software 10GX3 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 1,140.00$             1,083.00$        
97000-12802 EW TAC & SW 12802 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,120.00$             1,064.00$        
97000 12804 EW TAC & SW 12804 24x7 TAC support and software support only 2 550 00$ 2 422 50$97000-12804 EW TAC & SW 12804 24x7 TAC support and software support only 2,550.00$             2,422.50$       

97000-128XOS EW TAC & SW 128XOS 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
97000-1I TAC &Software Summit 1i 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 680.00$                646.00$           

97000-200-24 TAC & Software Summit 200-24 24x7 TAC support and software support only to contracted cu 85.00$                  80.75$             
7000-200-24F EW TAC & SW 200-24FX 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
97000-200-48 TAC & Software Summit 200-48 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 110.00$                104.50$           
97000-20808 EW TAC & OS -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 3,190.00$             3,030.50$        
97000-300-24 TAC & SOFTWARE S300-24 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 110.00$                104.50$           
97000-300-48 TAC & Software, Summit 300-48 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 330.00$                313.50$           

7000-300-48-60 TAC & SOFTWARE S300-48-600 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 330.00$ 313.50$7000 300 48 60 TAC & SOFTWARE S300 48 600 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 330.00$                313.50$          
97000-3802 TAC &Software Alpine 3802 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 1,250.00$             1,187.50$        
97000-3804 TAC &Software Alpine 3804 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 1,150.00$             1,092.50$        
97000-3808 TAC &Software Alpine 3808 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 1,210.00$             1,149.50$        

97000-400-24P TAC & SOFTWARE S400-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 240.00$                228.00$           
97000-400-24T TAC & SOFTWARE S400-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 200.00$                190.00$           
97000-400-48T TAC &Software Summit 400-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 380.00$                361.00$           
97000-400-XEN TAC &Software Summit XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 250.00$                237.50$           
97000-45XOS TAC & SOFTWARE S45XOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 200.00$                190.00$           

97000-48SI TAC &Software Summit 48SI 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 210.00$                199.50$           
97000-48SIDC TAC &Software Summit 48SI DC 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 250.00$                237.50$           

97000-5I TAC &Software Summit 5i 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 860.00$                817.00$           
97000-65XOSExWorks TAC & OS X650 XOS Core L TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 250.00$                237.50$           
97000-6804 TAC &Software BD 6804 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 4,425.00$             4,203.75$        

97000-6808B TAC & SOFTWARE BD6808-Basic 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 4,975.00$             4,726.25$        
97000-6816B TAC & SOFTWARE BD6816-Basic 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 13,145.00$           12,487.75$      

97000-7I TAC &Software Summit 7I 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 1,585.00$             1,505.75$        
97000-8806 EW TAC & SW 8806 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,595.00$             1,515.25$        
97000-8810 TAC & SOFTWARE ASPEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 2,870.00$             2,726.50$        

97000 88XOS EW TAC & SW 88XOS 24 7 TAC t d ft t l 1 500 00$ 1 425 00$97000-88XOS EW TAC & SW 88XOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,500.00$             1,425.00$       
7000-AG200-E TAC & SOFTWARE AG200-ES 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 815.00$                774.25$           
7000-AG200-M TAC & SOFTWARE AG200-MS 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 1,090.00$             1,035.50$        

97000-ECP EW TAC & SW ECP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
97000-ER-XEN TAC &Software ER XENPAK 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 640.00$                608.00$           
97000-ER-XFP EW TAC & SW ER-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 490.00$                465.50$           
7000-GM-40XA EW TAC & OS -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 1,915.00$             1,819.25$        
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7000-GM-40X EW TAC & OS -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 1,770.00$             1,681.50$        
97000-LR-XEN TAC &Software LR XENPAK  24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 270.00$                256.50$           
97000-LR-XFP EW TAC & SW LR-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 160.00$                152.00$           
97000-LW-XEN EW TAC & SW LW-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 810.00$                769.50$           
97000-LX4-XEN EW TAC & SW LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 270.00$                256.50$          pp pp y

97000-MPLS TAC &Software MPLS 24x7 TAC support and software support only; no eSupport. C 985.00$                935.75$           
97000-MSM-5 EW TAC & SW MSM-5 24x7 TAC support and software support only 320.00$                304.00$           

97000-MSM-5R EW TAC & SW MSM-5R 24x7 TAC support and software support only 480.00$                456.00$           
97000-MSM-6R EW TAC & SW MSM-6R 24x7 TAC support and software support only 545.00$                517.75$           
97000-NG300 TAC & SOFTWARE NG300 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 3,200.00$             3,040.00$        

97000-SEN TAC & SOFTWARE SEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 3,200.00$             3,040.00$        
97000-SPS200 EW TAC & OS -SPS200 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
97000-SR-XEN TAC & SOFTWARE SR XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 215.00$                204.25$           
97000-SR-XFP EW TAC & SW SR-XFP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
000-VIM1-10G ExWorks TAC & OS VIM1-10GX8X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 635.00$                603.25$          
97000-WM100 TAC & SOFTWARE WM100 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 865.00$                821.75$           

97000-WM1000 TAC & SOFTWARE WM1000 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 1,685.00$             1,600.75$        
97000-WM20 EW TAC & SW WM20 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           

97000-WM200 EW TAC & SW WM200 24x7 TAC support and software support only 865.00$                821.75$           
97000-WM2000 EW TAC & SW WM2000 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,685.00$             1,600.75$        
000-WM200R5 EW TAC & SW WM200R5-50 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,600.00$             1,520.00$        
00-WM20R516 EW TAC & SW WM20R516AP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 410.00$                389.50$           
97000-WMCU TAC & SOFTWARE WMCU 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 2,600.00$             2,470.00$        

7000 WMCU10 EW TAC & SW WMCU100 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1 600 00$ 1 520 00$7000-WMCU10 EW TAC & SW WMCU100 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,600.00$             1,520.00$       
7000-WMCU2 EW TAC & SW WMCU20 24x7 TAC support and software support only 410.00$                389.50$           

000-WMR5-100 EW TAC & SW WMR5-100AP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 2,600.00$             2,470.00$        
000-WMR5-EC EW TAC & SW WMR5-ECP 24x7 TAC support and software support only 300.00$                285.00$           
7000-X150-24 EW TAC & SW X150-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 55.00$                  52.25$             
7000-X150-24 EW TAC & SW X150-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 25.00$                  23.75$             
7000-X150-48 EW TAC & SW X150-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 40.00$                  38.00$             

7000-X250E-24 EW TAC & SW X250E-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
7000-X250E-24 EW TAC & SW X250E-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 90.00$                  85.50$             
000-X250E-24 EW TAC & SW X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 105.00$ 99.75$000 X250E 24 EW TAC & SW X250E 24TD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 105.00$                99.75$            
7000-X250E-24 EW TAC & SW X250E-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support only 120.00$                114.00$           
000-X250E-24 EW TAC & SW X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 135.00$                128.25$           
7000-X250E-48 EW TAC & SW X250E-48P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 175.00$                166.25$           
000-X250E-48 EW TAC & SW X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC support and software support only 175.00$                166.25$           
7000-X250E-48 EW TAC & SW X250E-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 110.00$                104.50$           
000-X250E-48 EW TAC & SW X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC support and software support only 125.00$                118.75$           
7000-X350-24 TAC & SOFTWARE SX350-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 90.00$                  85.50$             
7000-X350-48 TAC & SOFTWARE SX350-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 125.00$                118.75$           
7000-X450-24 TAC & SOFTWARE SX450-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 325.00$                308.75$           
000-X450-24T EW TAC & SW X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 310.00$                294.50$           
7000-X450-24 TAC & SOFTWARE SX450-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support only. Customer shou 380.00$                361.00$           
000-X450-24X EW TAC & SW X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 400.00$                380.00$           
000-X450-48T EW TAC & SW X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC support and software support only 400.00$                380.00$           
7000-X450A-24 EW TAC & SW X450A-24T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 295.00$                280.25$           
7000-X450A-24 EW TAC & SW X450A-24X 24x7 TAC support and software support only 380.00$                361.00$           
7000-X450A-48 EW TAC & SW X450A-48T 24x7 TAC support and software support only 380.00$                361.00$           
7000-X450E-24 EW TAC & SW X450E-24P 24x7 TAC support and software support only 220.00$                209.00$           
7000-X450E-48 EW TAC & SW X450E-48 24x7 TAC support and software support only 325.00$                308.75$           
000 X450E 48 EW TAC & SW X450E 48P TAA 24 7 TAC t d ft t l 325 00$ 308 75$000-X450E-48 EW TAC & SW X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC support and software support only. 325.00$                308.75$          
7000-X650-24 ExWorks TAC & OS X650-24T TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 1,530.00$             1,453.50$        
7000-X650-24 ExWorks TAC & OS X650-24X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support only. C 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
97000-XGM EW TAC & SW XGM 24x7 TAC support and software support only 255.00$                242.25$           

7000-XGM2-2B EW TAC & OS XGM2-2BT EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 190.00$                180.50$           
7000-XGM2-2S EW TAC & OS XGM2-2SF EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 150.00$                142.50$           
7000-XGM2-2X EW TAC & SW XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC support and software support only 190.00$                180.50$           
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7000-XGM2-2X EW TAC & SW XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 190.00$                180.50$           
97000-XM-8XB EW TAC & OS -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 1,815.00$             1,724.25$        
000-XOS-HQO EW TAC & SW XOS-HQOS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 250.00$                237.50$           

7000-XOS-MPL EW TAC & SW XOS-MPLS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 500.00$                475.00$           
97000-ZR-XEN EW TAC & SW ZR-XEN 24x7 TAC support and software support only 1,085.00$             1,030.75$       pp pp y , ,
97000-ZR-XFP EW TAC & OS -ZR-XFP EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, software support on 700.00$                665.00$           
97001-10808 ExtrWorks ExtdWar BD10808 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 7,125.00$             6,768.75$        
97001-10GX3 EW Extd War BD 10GX3 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 1,340.00$             1,273.00$        
97001-12802 EW EXT WAR 12802 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,315.00$             1,249.25$        
97001-12804 EW EXT WAR 12804 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        

97001-1I ExtrWorks Extd War Summit 1i 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 800.00$                760.00$           
97001-200-24 ExtrWorks Ext Warr S200-24 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC,, 24x7 eSupport 115.00$                109.25$           
7001-200-24F EW EXT WAR 200-24FX 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 400.00$                380.00$           
97001-200-48 ExtrWorks Ext Warr S200-48 Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC,, 24x7 eSupport 150.00$                142.50$           
97001-20808 EW EXT WARR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 3,750.00$             3,562.50$       
97001-24SFI ExtrWorks ExtWarranty 24SFi Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 440.00$                418.00$           
97001-300-24 EW EXT WAR S300-24 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$           
97001-300-2D EW Extd War Alititude 300-2d 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 25.00$                  23.75$             
97001-300-2I EW Extd War Altitude 300-2i 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 25.00$                  23.75$             
97001-300-48 EW Ext. Warr. Summit 300-48 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 390.00$                370.50$           

7001-300-48-60 EW EXT WAR S300-48-600W 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 390.00$                370.50$           
97001-350-2D EW EXT WAR 350-2D 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 20.00$                  19.00$             
97001-350-2I EW EXT WAR 350-2I 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 20.00$                  19.00$             
97001 3802 ExtrWorks Extd War Alpine 3802 7x7 TAC 24x7 e suppot 10 day business return & repair 1 430 00$ 1 358 50$97001-3802 ExtrWorks Extd War Alpine 3802 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 1,430.00$             1,358.50$       
97001-3804 ExtrWorks Extd War Alpine 3804 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 1,350.00$             1,282.50$        
97001-3808 ExtrWorks Extd War Alpine 3808 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 1,425.00$             1,353.75$        

97001-400-24P EW EXT WAR S400-24P 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 285.00$                270.75$           
97001-400-24T EW EXT WAR S400-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 235.00$                223.25$           
97001-400-48T EW EXT WARR S 400-48T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
97001-400-XEN EW EXT WARR 400-XEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 330.00$                313.50$           

97001-450 EW EXT WAR A-450 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 70.00$                  66.50$             
97001-451 EW EXT WAR A-451 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 70.00$                  66.50$             
97001-48SI ExtrWorks Extd War Summit 48si 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 245.00$ 232.75$97001 48SI ExtrWorks Extd War Summit 48si 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e suppot, 10 day business return & repair 245.00$                232.75$          

97001-48SIDC EW Extd War Summit 48si DC PSU 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 295.00$                280.25$           
97001-5I ExtrWorks Extd War Summit 5i 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 1,010.00$             959.50$           

97001-6804 ExtrWorks Extd War 6804 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 5,205.00$             4,944.75$        
97001-6808B ExtrWorks ExtdWar BD6808-Basic 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 5,850.00$             5,557.50$        
97001-6816B ExtrWorks ExtdWar BD6816 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 15,465.00$           14,691.75$      

97001-7I ExtrWorks Extd War Summit 7i 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-suppot, 10 day business return & repair 1,865.00$             1,771.75$        
97001-8806 EW EXT WAR 8806 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,875.00$             1,781.25$        
97001-8810 EW EXT WAR ASPEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,375.00$             3,206.25$        
97001-A3C ExtrWorks ExtWarranty A3c Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 870.00$                826.50$           

7001-AG200-E EW EXT WAR AG200-ES 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 955.00$                907.25$           
7001-AG200-M EW EXT WAR AG200-MS 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        

97001-ARM ExtrWorks ExtWarranty ARM Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,260.00$             1,197.00$        
97001-ER-XEN EW EXT WARR ER XENPACK 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 750.00$                712.50$           
97001-ER-XFP EW EXT WAR ER-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 575.00$                546.25$           
7001-GM-40XA EW EXT WARR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 2,250.00$             2,137.50$        
7001-GM-40X EW EXT WARR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 2,080.00$             1,976.00$        
97001-LR-XEN EW EXT WARR LR XENPACK 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 315.00$                299.25$           
97001-LR-XFP EW EXT WAR LR-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 190.00$                180.50$           
97001 LW XEN EW EXT WAR LW XEN 24 7 TAC 24 7 S t 10 d b i t & i 955 00$ 907 25$97001-LW-XEN EW EXT WAR LW-XEN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 955.00$                907.25$          
97001-LX4-XEN EW EXT WAR LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 315.00$                299.25$           

97001-MPLS ExtrWorks ExtWarranty MPLS Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,155.00$             1,097.25$        
97001-MSM-5 EW EXT WAR MSM-5 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 375.00$                356.25$           

97001-MSM-5R EW EXT WAR MSM-5R 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 565.00$                536.75$           
97001-MSM-6R EW EXT WAR MSM-6R 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 640.00$                608.00$           
97001-NG300 EW EXT WAR NG300 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,800.00$             3,610.00$        
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97001-P12C ExtrWorks ExtWarranty P12c Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,420.00$             1,349.00$        
97001-P3C ExtrWorks ExtWarranty P3c Provides customer 24x7x365 access to TAC, full web access 1,180.00$             1,121.00$        
97001-SEN EW EXT WAR SEN 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 3,800.00$             3,610.00$        

97001-SPS200 EW EXT WARR -SPS200 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
97001-SR-XEN EW EXT WARR SR XENPACK 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-support, 10 day business return & repair 250.00$                237.50$          , pp , y p
97001-SR-XFP EW EXT WAR SR-XFP 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 130.00$                123.50$           
001-VIM1-10G ExWorks Ext Wrty VIM1-10GX8X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 750.00$                712.50$           
97001-WM100 EW EXT WAR WM100 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,020.00$             969.00$           

97001-WM1000 EW EXT WAR WM1000 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,980.00$             1,881.00$        
97001-WM20 EW EXT WAR WM20 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 350.00$                332.50$           

97001-WM200 EW EXT WAR WM200 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,020.00$             969.00$           
97001-WM2000 EW EXT WAR WM2000 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,980.00$             1,881.00$        
7001-X250E-24 EW EXT WAR X250E-24P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$           
7001-X250E-24 EW EXT WAR X250E-24T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 120.00$                114.00$           
001-X250E-24 EW EXT WAR X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 140.00$                133.00$          
7001-X250E-24 EW EXT WAR X250E-24X 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 160.00$                152.00$           
001-X250E-24 EW EXT WAR X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 180.00$                171.00$           
7001-X250E-48 EW EXT WAR X250E-48P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 235.00$                223.25$           
001-X250E-48 EW EXT WAR X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair. 235.00$                223.25$           
7001-X250E-48 EW EXT WAR X250E-48T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 145.00$                137.75$           
001-X250E-48 EW EXT WAR X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 165.00$                156.75$           
7001-X350-24 EW EXT WAR SX350-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 120.00$                114.00$           
7001-X350-48 EW EXT WAR SX350-48T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 170.00$                161.50$           
7001 X450 24 EW EXT WAR SX450 24T 7x7 TAC 24x7 eSupport 10 day business return & repair 425 00$ 403 75$7001-X450-24 EW EXT WAR SX450-24T 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 425.00$                403.75$          
001-X450-24T EW EXT WAR X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 405.00$                384.75$           
7001-X450-24 EW EXT WAR SX450-24X 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
001-X450-24X EW EXT WAR X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 525.00$                498.75$           
001-X450-48T EW EXT WAR X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 525.00$                498.75$           
7001-X450A-24 EW EXT WAR X450A-24T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 385.00$                365.75$           
7001-X450A-24 EW EXT WAR X450A-24X 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
7001-X450A-48 EW EXT WAR X450A-48T 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 500.00$                475.00$           
7001-X450E-24 EW EXT WAR X450E-24P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 260.00$                247.00$           
7001-X450E-48 EW EXT WAR X450E-48P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 425.00$ 403.75$7001 X450E 48 EW EXT WAR X450E 48P 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 425.00$                403.75$          
001-X450E-48 EW EXT WAR X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair. 425.00$                403.75$           
7001-X650-24 ExWorks Ext Wrty X650-24T TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
7001-X650-24 ExWorks Ext Wrty X650-24X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business return & 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
97001-XGM EW EXT WAR XGM 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 300.00$                285.00$           

7001-XGM2-2B EW EXT WARR XGM2-2BT EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 225.00$                213.75$           
7001-XGM2-2S EW EXT WARR XGM2-2SF EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 180.00$                171.00$           
7001-XGM2-2X EW EXT WAR  XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 225.00$                213.75$           
7001-XGM2-2X EW EXT WAR  XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 225.00$                213.75$           
97001-XM-8XB EW EXT WARR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 2,140.00$             2,033.00$        
97001-ZR-XEN EW EXT WAR ZR XENPAK 7x7 TAC, 24x7 eSupport, 10 day business return & repair 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
97001-ZR-XFP EW EXT WARR -ZR-XFP EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 10 day business ret 830.00$                788.50$           
97003-AG-ES EW TAC & SW AG-ES 24x7 TAC support and software support only 850.00$                807.50$           

97003-AG-MCS EW TAC & SW AG-MCS 24x7 TAC support and software support only. 850.00$                807.50$           
7003-AG-PLU EW TAC & SW AG-PLUS 24x7 TAC support and software support only 5.00$                    4.75$               
97003-AG1000 EW TAC & SW AG1000 24x7 TAC support and software support only 7.00$                    6.65$               

97003-AG1000 EW TAC & SW AG10000 24x7 TAC support and software support only 5.50$                    5.23$               
97003-AG250 EW TAC & SW AG250 24x7 TAC support and software support only 9.00$                    8.55$               

97003-AG2500 EW TAC & SW AG2500 24x7 TAC support and software support only 6.00$                    5.70$               
97003 AG500 EW TAC & SW AG500 24 7 TAC t d ft t l 8 00$ 7 60$97003-AG500 EW TAC & SW AG500 24x7 TAC support and software support only 8.00$                    7.60$              

97003-EPI EPICenter Sftw Subscr Svs Provides 24x7 TAC, 24x7 e-Support for EPICenter Software. 2,250.00$             2,137.50$        
97003-GLD EPICenter Gold Sftw Subscr Svs Provides 24x7 TAC, 24x7 e-Support for EPICenter Gold Upgr 750.00$                712.50$           
97003-PCY EPICenter PM Sftw Subscr Svs Provides 24x7 TAC, 24x7 e-Support for EPICenter Policy Ma 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
97003-RF EW SW Subscription  UA RF Mgr Provides 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-Support for all infrastructure and s 250.00$                237.50$           

97003-RFA EW SW Subscription RF Mgr Adv Provides 7x7 TAC, 24x7 e-Support for all infrastructure and s 1,100.00$             1,045.00$        
97003-SRW ServiceWatch Sftw Subscr Svs Provides end-user support for the GlobalPx Directory software 450.00$                427.50$           
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7003-SRW-10 ServiceWatch 100Sftw SubscrSvs Provides 24x7 TAC, 24x7 e-Support for ServiceWatch Softwa 1,500.00$             1,425.00$        
97003-SRW-50 ServiceWatch 50Sftw Subscr Svs Provides 24x7 TAC, 24x7 e-Support for ServiceWatch Softwa 900.00$                855.00$           
7003-SRW-50 ServiceWatch 500Sftw SubscrSvs Provides 24x7 TAC, 24x7 e-Support for ServiceWatch Softwa 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        
97004-10808 ExtrWorks NBDAHR BD10808 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 9,500.00$             9,025.00$        
97004-10GX3 EW NBD AHR BD 10GX3 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,820.00$             1,729.00$       y p y y , ,
97004-12802 EW 8X5 NBD AHR 12802 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,750.00$             1,662.50$        
97004-12804 EW 8X5 NBD AHR 12804 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 4,000.00$             3,800.00$        

97004-1I ExtrWorks NBD AHR Summit 1i Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 940.00$                893.00$           
97004-200-24 ExtrWorks  NBD AHR S200-24 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 150.00$                142.50$           
7004-200-24F EW 8X5 NBD AHR 200-24FX 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 525.00$                498.75$           
97004-200-48 ExtrWorks  NBD AHR S200-48 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 220.00$                209.00$           
97004-20808 EW NBD AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
97004-24SFI ExtrWorks  NBD AHR 24SFi Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,420.00$             1,349.00$        
97004-300-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR S300-24 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 190.00$                180.50$           
97004-300-2D EW NBD AHR Altitude 300-2d Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 35.00$                  33.25$            
97004-300-2I EW NBD AHR Altitude 300-2i Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 35.00$                  33.25$             
97004-300-48 EW NBD AHR Summit 300-48 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 525.00$                498.75$           

7004-300-48-60 EW 8X5 NBD AHR S300-48-600W 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 525.00$                498.75$           
97004-350-2D EW 8X5 NBD AHR 350-2D 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 30.00$                  28.50$             
97004-350-2I EW 8X5 NBD AHR 350-2I 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 30.00$                  28.50$             
97004-3802 ExtrWorks NBD AHR Alpine 3802 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,910.00$             1,814.50$        
97004-3804 ExtrWorks NBD AHR Alpine 3804 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
97004-3808 ExtrWorks NBD AHR Alpine 3808 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,900.00$             1,805.00$        

97004 400 24P EW 8X5 NBD AHR S400 24P 24x7 TAC 24x7 eSupport 8x5 NBD Onsite support: receive 385 00$ 365 75$97004-400-24P EW 8X5 NBD AHR S400-24P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 385.00$                365.75$          
97004-400-24T EW 8X5 NBD AHR S400-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 315.00$                299.25$           
97004-400-48T EW NBD AHR  S 400-48T Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 675.00$                641.25$           
97004-400-XEN EW NBD AHR 400-XEN Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 470.00$                446.50$           

97004-450 EW 8X5 NBD AHR A-450 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 95.00$                  90.25$             
97004-451 EW 8X5 NBD AHR A-451 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 95.00$                  90.25$             
97004-48SI ExtrWorks NBD AHRSummit 48si Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 285.00$                270.75$           

97004-48SIDC EW NBD AHRSummit 48si DC PSU Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 340.00$                323.00$           
97004-5I ExtrWorks NBD AHR Summit 5i Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,190.00$             1,130.50$        

97004-6804 ExtrWorks NBD AHRAHR BD6804 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 5,780.00$ 5,491.00$97004 6804 ExtrWorks NBD AHRAHR BD6804 Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 5,780.00$             5,491.00$       
97004-6808B ExtrWorks NBD AHR BD6808-Basic Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 6,500.00$             6,175.00$        
97004-6816B ExtrWorks NBDAHR BD6816-Basic Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 17,180.00$           16,321.00$      

97004-7I ExtrWorks NBD AHR Summit 7i Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,185.00$             2,075.75$        
97004-8806 EW 8X5 NBD AHR 8806 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,500.00$             2,375.00$        
97004-8810 EW 8X5 NBD AHR ASPEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 4,500.00$             4,275.00$        
97004-A3C ExtrWorks  NBD AHR A3c Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,170.00$             2,061.50$        

7004-AG200-E EW 8X5 NBD AHR AG200-ES 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
7004-AG200-M EW 8X5 NBD AHR AG200-MS 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,700.00$             1,615.00$        

97004-ARM ExtrWorks  NBD AHR ARM Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,360.00$             3,192.00$        
97004-ER-XEN EW NBD AHR ER XENPACK Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 1,050.00$             997.50$           
97004-ER-XFP EW 8X5 NBD AHR ER-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 765.00$                726.75$           
7004-GM-40XA EW NBD AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        
7004-GM-40X EW NBD AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,775.00$             2,636.25$        
97004-LR-XEN EW NBD AHR LR XENPACK Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 425.00$                403.75$           
97004-LR-XFP EW 8X5 NBD AHR LR-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 255.00$                242.25$           
97004-LW-XEN EW 8X5 NBD AHR LW-XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,275.00$             1,211.25$        
97004-LX4-XEN EW 8X5 NBD AHR LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 425.00$                403.75$           

97004-MPLS ExtrWorks  NBD AHR MPLS Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,080.00$             2,926.00$        
97004 MSM 5 EW 8X5 NBD AHR MSM 5 24 7 TAC 24 7 S t 8 5 NBD O it t i 500 00$ 475 00$97004-MSM-5 EW 8X5 NBD AHR MSM-5 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 500.00$                475.00$          

97004-MSM-5R EW 8X5 NBD AHR MSM-5R 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 750.00$                712.50$           
97004-MSM-6R EW 8X5 NBD AHR MSM-6R 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 850.00$                807.50$           
97004-NG300 EW 8X5 NBD AHR NG300 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
97004-P12C ExtrWorks  NBD AHR P12c Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 3,780.00$             3,591.00$        
97004-P3C ExtrWorks  NBD AHR P3c Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 2,955.00$             2,807.25$        
97004-SEN EW 8X5 NBD AHR SEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
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97004-SPS200 EW NBD AHR -SPS200 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,400.00$             2,280.00$        
97004-SR-XEN EW NBD AHR SR XENPACK Provides customer with next business day parts only delivery 340.00$                323.00$           
97004-SR-XFP EW 8X5 NBD AHR SR-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 170.00$                161.50$           
004-VIM1-10G ExWorks NBD AHR VIM1-10GX8X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 1,000.00$             950.00$           
97004-WM100 EW 8X5 NBD AHR WM100 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,360.00$             1,292.00$       pp pp , ,

97004-WM1000 EW 8X5 NBD AHR WM1000 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,640.00$             2,508.00$        
97004-WM20 EW 8X5 NBD AHR WM20 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 470.00$                446.50$           

97004-WM200 EW 8X5 NBD AHR WM200 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,360.00$             1,292.00$        
97004-WM2000 EW 8X5 NBD AHR WM2000 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,640.00$             2,508.00$        
7004-X150-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X150-24P TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 170.00$                161.50$           
7004-X150-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X150-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 60.00$                  57.00$             
7004-X150-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X150-48T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  Next business day adva 110.00$                104.50$           

7004-X250E-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-24P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 190.00$                180.50$           
7004-X250E-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 160.00$                152.00$           
004-X250E-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 185.00$                175.75$          
7004-X250E-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-24X 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 210.00$                199.50$           
004-X250E-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 240.00$                228.00$           
7004-X250E-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-48P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 315.00$                299.25$           
004-X250E-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 315.00$                299.25$           
7004-X250E-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 190.00$                180.50$           
004-X250E-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 220.00$                209.00$           
7004-X350-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR SX350-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 160.00$                152.00$           
7004-X350-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR SX350-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 225.00$                213.75$           
7004 X450 24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR SX450 24T 24x7 TAC 24x7 eSupport 8x5 NBD Onsite support: receive 575 00$ 546 25$7004-X450-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR SX450-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 575.00$                546.25$          
004-X450-24T EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 545.00$                517.75$           
7004-X450-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR SX450-24X 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 675.00$                641.25$           
004-X450-24X EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 710.00$                674.50$           
004-X450-48T EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 710.00$                674.50$           
7004-X450A-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450A-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 520.00$                494.00$           
7004-X450A-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450A-24X 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 675.00$                641.25$           
7004-X450A-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450A-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 675.00$                641.25$           
7004-X450E-24 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450E-24P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 350.00$                332.50$           
7004-X450E-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450E-48P 24x7 TAC 24x7 eSupport 8x5 NBD Onsite support: receive 575.00$ 546.25$7004 X450E 48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450E 48P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 575.00$                546.25$          
004-X450E-48 EW 8X5 NBD AHR X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 575.00$                546.25$           
7004-X650-24 ExWorks NBD AHR X650-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 2,400.00$             2,280.00$        
7004-X650-24 ExWorks NBD AHR X650-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 2,000.00$             1,900.00$        
97004-XGM EW 8X5 NBD AHR XGM 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 425.00$                403.75$           

7004-XGM2-2B EW NBD AHR XGM2-2BT EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 300.00$                285.00$           
7004-XGM2-2S EW NBD AHR XGM2-2SF EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 240.00$                228.00$           
7004-XGM2-2X EW 8X5 NBD AHR  XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 300.00$                285.00$           
7004-XGM2-2X EW 8X5 NBD AHR  XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 300.00$                285.00$           
97004-XM-8XB EW NBD AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,850.00$             2,707.50$        
97004-ZR-XEN EW 8X5 NBD AHR ZR XENPAK 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,700.00$             1,615.00$        
97004-ZR-XFP EW NBD AHR -ZR-XFP EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 1,105.00$             1,049.75$        
97005-10808 ExtrWorks 48hrAHR BD10808 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 8,550.00$             8,122.50$        
97005-10GX3 EW 48hr AHR BD 10GX3 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,605.00$             1,524.75$        
97005-12802 EW 48HR AHR 12802 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,575.00$             1,496.25$        
97005-12804 EW 48HR AHR 12804 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 3,600.00$             3,420.00$        

97005-1I ExtrWorks 48hr AHR Summit 1i Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 845.00$                802.75$           
97005-200-24 ExtrWorks  48hr AHR S200-24 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 135.00$                128.25$           
7005-200-24F EW 48HR AHR 200-24FX TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 475.00$                451.25$           
97005 200 48 E t W k 48h AHR S200 48 P id t ith 2 b i d t l d li 190 00$ 180 50$97005-200-48 ExtrWorks  48hr AHR S200-48 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 190.00$                180.50$          
97005-20808 EW 48hr AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 4,500.00$             4,275.00$        
97005-24SFI ExtrWorks  48hr AHR 24SFi Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,060.00$             1,007.00$        
97005-300-24 EW 48HR AHR S300-24 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
97005-300-2D EW 48hr AHR Altitude 300-2d Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 30.00$                  28.50$             
97005-300-2I EW 48hr AHR Altitude 300-2i Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 30.00$                  28.50$             
97005-300-48 EW 48hr AHR Summit 300-48 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 475.00$                451.25$           
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7005-300-48-60 EW 48HR AHR S300-48-600W TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 475.00$                451.25$           
97005-350-2D EW 48HR AHR 350-2D TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 25.00$                  23.75$             
97005-350-2I EW 48HR AHR 350-2I TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 25.00$                  23.75$             
97005-3802 ExtrWorks 48hr AHR Alpine 3802 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,715.00$             1,629.25$        
97005-3804 ExtrWorks 48hr AHR Alpine 3804 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,620.00$             1,539.00$       p y p y y , ,
97005-3808 ExtrWorks 48hr AHR Alpine 3808 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,710.00$             1,624.50$        

97005-400-24P EW 48HR AHR S400-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 345.00$                327.75$           
97005-400-24T EW 48HR AHR S400-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
97005-400-48T EW 48HR AHR S 400-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
97005-400-XEN EW 48HR AHR 400-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 415.00$                394.25$           

97005-450 EW 48HR AHR A-450 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 85.00$                  80.75$             
97005-451 EW 48HR AHR A-451 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 85.00$                  80.75$             
97005-48SI ExtrWorks 48hr AHR Summit48si Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 260.00$                247.00$           

97005-48SIDC EW 48hr AHR Summit48si DC PSU Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 310.00$                294.50$           
97005-5I ExtrWorks 48hr AHR Summit 5i Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,070.00$             1,016.50$       

97005-6804 ExtrWorks  48hr AHR BD6804 Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 5,495.00$             5,220.25$        
97005-6808B ExtrWorks 48hrAHR BD6808-Basic Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 6,175.00$             5,866.25$        
97005-6816B ExtrWorks 48hrAHR BD6816-Basic Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 16,325.00$           15,508.75$      

97005-7I ExtrWorks 48hr AHR Summit 7i Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,970.00$             1,871.50$        
97005-8806 EW 48HR AHR 8806 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,250.00$             2,137.50$        
97005-8810 EW 48HR AHR ASPEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,050.00$             3,847.50$        
97005-A3C ExtrWorks  48hr AHR A3c Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 1,735.00$             1,648.25$        

7005-AG200-E EW 48HR AHR AG200-ES TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,210.00$             1,149.50$        
7005 AG200 M EW 48HR AHR AG200 MS TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1 615 00$ 1 534 25$7005-AG200-M EW 48HR AHR AG200-MS TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,615.00$             1,534.25$       

97005-ARM ExtrWorks  48hr AHR ARM Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,520.00$             2,394.00$        
97005-ER-XEN EW 48HR AHR ER XENPACK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 900.00$                855.00$           
97005-ER-XFP EW 48HR AHR ER-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 690.00$                655.50$           
7005-GM-40XA EW 48hr AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,700.00$             2,565.00$        
7005-GM-40X EW 48hr AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,500.00$             2,375.00$        
97005-LR-XEN EW 48HR AHR LR XENPACK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$           
97005-LR-XFP EW 48HR AHR LR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 230.00$                218.50$           
97005-LW-XEN EW 48HR AHR LW-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,150.00$             1,092.50$        
97005-LX4-XEN EW 48HR AHR LX4-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$ 356.25$97005 LX4 XEN EW 48HR AHR LX4 XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$          

97005-MPLS ExtrWorks  48hr AHR MPLS Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,310.00$             2,194.50$        
97005-MSM-5 EW 48HR AHR MSM-5 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 450.00$                427.50$           

97005-MSM-5R EW 48HR AHR MSM-5R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 675.00$                641.25$           
97005-MSM-6R EW 48HR AHR MSM-6R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 765.00$                726.75$           
97005-NG300 EW 48HR AHR NG300 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,400.00$             4,180.00$        
97005-P12C ExtrWorks  48hr AHR P12c Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,835.00$             2,693.25$        
97005-P3C ExtrWorks  48hr AHR P3c Provides customer with 2 business day parts only delivery se 2,365.00$             2,246.75$        
97005-SEN EW 48HR AHR SEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 4,400.00$             4,180.00$        

97005-SPS200 EW 48HR AHR -SPS200 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,100.00$             1,995.00$        
97005-SR-XEN EW 48HR AHR SR XENPACK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 300.00$                285.00$           
97005-SR-XFP EW 48HR AHR SR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 155.00$                147.25$           
005-VIM1-10G ExWorks 48hr AHR VIM1-10GX8X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 900.00$                855.00$           
97005-WM100 EW 48HR AHR WM100 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,225.00$             1,163.75$        

97005-WM1000 EW 48HR AHR WM1000 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,375.00$             2,256.25$        
97005-WM20 EW 48HR AHR WM20 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 420.00$                399.00$           

97005-WM200 EW 48HR AHR WM200 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,225.00$             1,163.75$        
97005-WM2000 EW 48HR AHR WM2000 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 2,375.00$             2,256.25$        
7005-X150-24 EW 48HR AHR X150-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 155.00$                147.25$           
7005 X150 24 EW 48HR AHR X150 24T TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 2 b i d t l d li 55 00$ 52 25$7005-X150-24 EW 48HR AHR X150-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 55.00$                  52.25$            
7005-X150-48 EW 48HR AHR X150-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 100.00$                95.00$             

7005-X250E-24 EW 48HR AHR X250E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
7005-X250E-24 EW 48HR AHR X250E-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 145.00$                137.75$           
005-X250E-24 EW 48HR AHR X250E-24TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 170.00$                161.50$           
7005-X250E-24 EW 48HR AHR X250E-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 195.00$                185.25$           
005-X250E-24 EW 48HR AHR X250E-24XD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 220.00$                209.00$           



St t  f Al b  Ed ti l i iState of Alabama Educational pricing
January-09

7005-X250E-48 EW 48HR AHR X250E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
005-X250E-48 EW 48HR AHR X250E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 285.00$                270.75$           
7005-X250E-48 EW 48HR AHR X250E-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 175.00$                166.25$           
005-X250E-48 EW 48HR AHR X250E-48TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 200.00$                190.00$           
7005-X350-24 EW 48HR AHR SX350-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 145.00$                137.75$          pp y p y
7005-X350-48 EW 48HR AHR SX350-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 205.00$                194.75$           
7005-X450-24 EW 48HR AHR SX450-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$           
005-X450-24T EW 48HR AHR X450A-24TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 495.00$                470.25$           
7005-X450-24 EW 48HR AHR SX450-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
005-X450-24X EW 48HR AHR X450-24XDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 640.00$                608.00$           
005-X450-48T EW 48HR AHR X450-48TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 640.00$                608.00$           
7005-X450A-24 EW 48HR AHR X450A-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 470.00$                446.50$           
7005-X450A-24 EW 48HR AHR X450A-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
7005-X450A-48 EW 48HR AHR X450A-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 610.00$                579.50$           
7005-X450E-24 EW 48HR AHR X450E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 315.00$                299.25$          
7005-X450E-48 EW 48HR AHR X450E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$           
005-X450E-48 EW 48HR AHR X450E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 520.00$                494.00$           
7005-X650-24 ExWorks 48hr AHR X650-24T TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 2,160.00$             2,052.00$        
7005-X650-24 ExWorks 48hr AHR X650-24X TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day advance 1,800.00$             1,710.00$        
97005-XGM EW 48HR AHR XGM TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 375.00$                356.25$           

7005-XGM2-2B EW 48HR AHR XGM2-2BT EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 270.00$                256.50$           
7005-XGM2-2S EW 48HR AHR XGM2-2SF EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 215.00$                204.25$           
7005-XGM2-2X EW 48HR AHR  XGM2-2XF TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 270.00$                256.50$           
7005 XGM2 2X EW 48HR AHR XGM2 2XN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 270 00$ 256 50$7005-XGM2-2X EW 48HR AHR  XGM2-2XN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 270.00$                256.50$          
97005-XM-8XB EW 48hr AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 2,565.00$             2,436.75$        
97005-ZR-XEN EW 48HR AHR ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 2 business day parts only deliv 1,530.00$             1,453.50$        
97005-ZR-XFP EW 48HR AHR -ZR-XFP EW TAC 24x7x365  eSupport 24x7x365  2  business day adv 1,000.00$             950.00$           
97007-10808 EW 4HR PARTS ONLY BD10808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 13,300.00$           12,635.00$      
97007-12802 EW 4HR AHR 12802 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,450.00$             2,327.50$        
97007-12804 EW 4HR AHR 12804 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 5,600.00$             5,320.00$        
97007-200-24 EW 4HR PARTS ONLY SMT 200-24 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 205.00$                194.75$           
97007-200-48 EW 4HR PARTS ONLY SMT 200-48 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 310.00$                294.50$           
97007-20808 EW 4hr AHR -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 7,000.00$ 6,650.00$97007 20808 EW 4hr AHR 20808 EW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 7,000.00$             6,650.00$       
97007-3804 ExtrWorks 4hr AHR  Alpine 3804 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,520.00$             2,394.00$        
97007-3808 ExtrWorks 4hr AHR  Alpine 3808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,660.00$             2,527.00$        
97007-48SI EW 4HR PARTS ONLY SMT48SI Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 460.00$                437.00$           

97007-48SIDC EW 4HR PARTS ONLY 48SI DC PS Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 550.00$                522.50$           
97007-6808B ExtrWorks 4hr AHR BD6808-Basic Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 10,400.00$           9,880.00$        
97007-6816B ExtrWorks 4hr AHR BD6816-Basic Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 27,490.00$           26,115.50$      
97007-8806 EW 4HR AHR 8806 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 3,500.00$             3,325.00$        
97007-8810 EW 4HR AHR ASPEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 6,300.00$             5,985.00$        

97007-ER-XEN EW 4HR PARTS ONLY ER XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,395.00$             1,325.25$        
97007-ER-XFP EW 4HR AHR ER-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,070.00$             1,016.50$        
7007-GM-40XA EW 4hr AHR -20808 EW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 4,200.00$             3,990.00$        
7007-GM-40X EW 4hr AHR -20808 EW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 3,885.00$             3,690.75$        
97007-LR-XEN EW 4HR PARTS ONLY LR XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 595.00$                565.25$           
97007-LR-XFP EW 4HR AHR LR-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 355.00$                337.25$           
97007-LW-XEN EW 4HR AHR LW-XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,785.00$             1,695.75$        
97007-LX4-XEN EW 4HR AHR LX4-XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 595.00$                565.25$           
97007-MSM-5 EW 4HR AHR MSM-5 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 700.00$                665.00$           

97007-MSM-5R EW 4HR AHR MSM-5R Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,050.00$             997.50$           
97007 MSM 6R EW 4HR AHR MSM 6R P id t ith 24 7 4 h t l d li i 1 190 00$ 1 130 50$97007-MSM-6R EW 4HR AHR MSM-6R Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,190.00$             1,130.50$       
97007-NG300 EW 4HR AHR NG300 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 7,000.00$             6,650.00$        

97007-SEN EW 4HR AHR SEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 10,900.00$           10,355.00$      
97007-SPS200 EW 4HR AHR -SPS200 EW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 3,300.00$             3,135.00$        
97007-SR-XEN EW 4HR PARTS ONLY SR XEN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 475.00$                451.25$           
97007-SR-XFP EW 4HR AHR SR-XFP Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 240.00$                228.00$           
007-VIM1-10G ExtWorks 4hr AHR VIM1-10GX8X TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 1,400.00$             1,330.00$        
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97007-WM1000 EW 4HR AHR WM1000 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 3,695.00$             3,510.25$        
7007-X250E-24 EW 4HR AHR X250E-24P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 270.00$                256.50$           
7007-X250E-24 EW 4HR AHR X250E-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 225.00$                213.75$           
007-X250E-24 EW 4HR AHR X250E-24TD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 260.00$                247.00$           
7007-X250E-24 EW 4HR AHR X250E-24X Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 295.00$                280.25$          p y y
007-X250E-24 EW 4HR AHR X250E-24XD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 340.00$                323.00$           
7007-X250E-48 EW 4HR AHR X250E-48P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 440.00$                418.00$           
007-X250E-48 EW 4HR AHR X250E-48P-TAA Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 440.00$                418.00$           
7007-X250E-48 EW 4HR AHR X250E-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 270.00$                256.50$           
007-X250E-48 EW 4HR AHR X250E-48TD Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 310.00$                294.50$           
7007-X350-24 EW 4HR AHR SX350-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 225.00$                213.75$           
7007-X350-48 EW 4HR AHR SX350-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 315.00$                299.25$           
7007-X450-24 EW 4HR AHR SX450-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 810.00$                769.50$           
007-X450-24T EW 4HR AHR X450A-24TDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 770.00$                731.50$           
7007-X450-24 EW 4HR AHR SX450-24X Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 950.00$                902.50$          
007-X450-24X EW 4HR AHR X450-24XDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,000.00$             950.00$           
007-X450-48T EW 4HR AHR X450-48TDC Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 1,000.00$             950.00$           
7007-X450A-24 EW 4HR AHR X450A-24T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 730.00$                693.50$           
7007-X450A-24 EW 4HR AHR X450A-24X Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 950.00$                902.50$           
7007-X450A-48 EW 4HR AHR X450A-48T Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 950.00$                902.50$           
7007-X450E-24 EW 4HR AHR X450E-24P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 490.00$                465.50$           
7007-X450E-48 EW 4HR AHR X450E-48P Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 810.00$                769.50$           
007-X450E-48 EW 4HR AHR X450E-48P-TAA Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 810.00$                769.50$           
7007 X650 24 ExtWorks 4hr AHR X650 24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 Provides customer with 3 360 00$ 3 192 00$7007-X650-24 ExtWorks 4hr AHR X650-24T TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 3,360.00$             3,192.00$       
7007-X650-24 ExtWorks 4hr AHR X650-24X TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer with 2,800.00$             2,660.00$        

7007-XGM2-2B EW 4HR AHR XGM2-2BT EW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 420.00$                399.00$           
7007-XGM2-2S EW 4HR AHR XGM2-2SF EW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 335.00$                318.25$           
7007-XGM2-2X EW 4HR AHR  XGM2-2XF Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 420.00$                399.00$           
7007-XGM2-2X EW 4HR AHR  XGM2-2XN Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 420.00$                399.00$           
97007-XM-8XB EW 4hr AHR -20808 EW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 3,990.00$             3,790.50$        
97007-ZR-XEN EW 4HR AHR ZR XENPAK Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 2,380.00$             2,261.00$        
97007-ZR-XFP EW 4HR AHR -ZR-XFP EW TAC  24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, Provides customer 1,545.00$             1,467.75$        
97008-10808 ExtrWorks 4hr Onsite BD10808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 16,625.00$ 15,793.75$97008 10808 ExtrWorks 4hr Onsite BD10808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 16,625.00$           15,793.75$     
97008-12802 EW 4HR ONSITE 12802 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 3,065.00$             2,911.75$        
97008-12804 EW 4HR ONSITE 12804 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 7,000.00$             6,650.00$        
97008-20808 EW 4hr On-Site -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 8,750.00$             8,312.50$        
97008-3804 ExtrWorks 4hrOnsite Alpine3804 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 3,150.00$             2,992.50$        
97008-3808 ExtrWorks 4hrOnsite Alpine3808 Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 3,325.00$             3,158.75$        
97008-48SI ExtWorks 4hr Onsite Summit48si Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 575.00$                546.25$           

97008-48SIDC EW 4hr Onsite Summit48si DC PS Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 690.00$                655.50$           
97008-6808B ExtrWorks4hrOnsiteBD6808-Basic Provides customer with 24x7x4 hour parts only delivery servic 13,000.00$           12,350.00$      
97008-8806 EW 4HR ONSITE 8806 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 4,375.00$             4,156.25$        
97008-8810 EW 4HR ONSITE ASPEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 7,875.00$             7,481.25$        

97008-ER-XEN EW 24X7X4 OS ER XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,750.00$             1,662.50$        
97008-ER-XFP EW 4HR ONSITE ER-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,340.00$             1,273.00$        
7008-GM-40XA EW 4hr On-Site -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 5,250.00$             4,987.50$        
7008-GM-40X EW 4hr On-Site -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 4,855.00$             4,612.25$        
97008-LR-XEN EW 24X7X4 OS LR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 725.00$                688.75$           
97008-LR-XFP EW 4HR ONSITE LR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 445.00$                422.75$           
97008-LW-XEN EW 4HR ONSITE LW-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 2,230.00$             2,118.50$        
97008-LX4-XEN EW 4HR ONSITE LX4-XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 725.00$                688.75$           
97008 MSM 5 EW 4HR ONSITE MSM 5 TAC 24 7 365 S t 24 7 24 7 365 4 h t d li 875 00$ 831 25$97008-MSM-5 EW 4HR ONSITE MSM-5 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 875.00$                831.25$          

97008-MSM-5R EW 4HR ONSITE MSM-5R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,315.00$             1,249.25$        
97008-MSM-6R EW 4HR ONSITE MSM-6R TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,490.00$             1,415.50$        
97008-NG300 EW 4HR ONSITE NG300 TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 8,800.00$             8,360.00$        

97008-SEN EW 4HR ONSITE SEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 13,700.00$           13,015.00$      
97008-SPS200 EW 4HR ON-SITE -SPS200 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 4,200.00$             3,990.00$        
97008-SR-XEN EW 24X7X4 OS SR XEN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 580.00$                551.00$           
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97008-SR-XFP EW 4HR ONSITE SR-XFP TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 300.00$                285.00$           
008-VIM1-10G ExtWorks 4hr Onsite VIM1-10GX8X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + engi 1,750.00$             1,662.50$        
7008-X250E-24 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 335.00$                318.25$           
7008-X250E-24 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 280.00$                266.00$           
008-X250E-24 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-24TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 325.00$                308.75$          pp p y
7008-X250E-24 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 370.00$                351.50$           
008-X250E-24 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-24XD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 420.00$                399.00$           
7008-X250E-48 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 550.00$                522.50$           
008-X250E-48 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 550.00$                522.50$           
7008-X250E-48 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 335.00$                318.25$           
008-X250E-48 EW 4HR ONSITE X250E-48TD TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 385.00$                365.75$           
7008-X350-24 EW 4HR ONSITE SX350-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 280.00$                266.00$           
7008-X350-48 EW 4HR ONSITE SX350-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 395.00$                375.25$           
008-X450-24T EW 4HR ONSITE X450A-24TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 955.00$                907.25$           
008-X450-24X EW 4HR ONSITE X450-24XDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,240.00$             1,178.00$       
008-X450-48T EW 4HR ONSITE X450-48TDC TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,240.00$             1,178.00$        
7008-X450A-24 EW 4HR ONSITE X450A-24T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 905.00$                859.75$           
7008-X450A-24 EW 4HR ONSITE X450A-24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,180.00$             1,121.00$        
7008-X450A-48 EW 4HR ONSITE X450A-48T TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,180.00$             1,121.00$        
7008-X450E-24 EW 4HR ONSITE X450E-24P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 615.00$                584.25$           
7008-X450E-48 EW 4HR ONSITE X450E-48P TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,005.00$             954.75$           
008-X450E-48 EW 4HR ONSITE X450E-48P-TAA TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 1,005.00$             954.75$           
7008-X650-24 ExtWorks 4hr Onsite X650-24T TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + engi 4,200.00$             3,990.00$        
7008 X650 24 ExtWorks 4hr Onsite X650 24X TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + engi 3 500 00$ 3 325 00$7008-X650-24 ExtWorks 4hr Onsite X650-24X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + engi 3,500.00$             3,325.00$       

7008-XGM2-2B EW 4HR ON-SITE XGM2-2BT EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 525.00$                498.75$           
7008-XGM2-2S EW 4HR ON-SITE XGM2-2SF EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 420.00$                399.00$           
7008-XGM2-2X EW 4HR ONSITE  XGM2-2XF TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 525.00$                498.75$           
7008-XGM2-2X EW 4HR ONSITE  XGM2-2XN TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 525.00$                498.75$           
97008-XM-8XB EW 4hr On-Site -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 4,990.00$             4,740.50$        
97008-ZR-XEN EW 4HR ONSITE ZR XENPAK TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7 24x7x365 4 hour parts delivery 2,975.00$             2,826.25$        
97008-ZR-XFP EW 4HR ON-SITE -ZR-XFP EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365 4 hr parts delivery + 1,930.00$             1,833.50$        
97011-10808 EW 8X5 NBD ONSITE  BD10808 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 11,400.00$           10,830.00$      
97011-12802 EW NBD ONSITE 12802 24x7 TAC 24x7 eSupport 8x5 NBD Onsite support: receive 2,100.00$ 1,995.00$97011 12802 EW NBD ONSITE 12802 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,100.00$             1,995.00$       
97011-12804 EW NBD ONSITE 12804 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 4,800.00$             4,560.00$        
97011-20808 EW NBD ON-SITE -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 6,000.00$             5,700.00$        
97011-3804 ExtrWorks NBDOnsite Alpine3804 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,160.00$             2,052.00$        
97011-3808 ExtrWorks NBDOnsite Alpine3808 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,280.00$             2,166.00$        
97011-48SI ExtrWorks NBDOnsite Summit48SI 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 345.00$                327.75$           

97011-48SIDC EW 8X5 NBD ONSITE SMT49SIDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 410.00$                389.50$           
97011-8806 EW NBD ONSITE 8806 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 3,000.00$             2,850.00$        
97011-8810 EW NBD ONSITE ASPEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 5,400.00$             5,130.00$        

97011-ER-XEN EW NBD OS ER XENPACK 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,225.00$             1,163.75$        
97011-ER-XFP EW NBD ONSITE ER-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 920.00$                874.00$           
7011-GM-40XA EW NBD ON-SITE -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 3,600.00$             3,420.00$        
7011-GM-40X EW NBD ON-SITE -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 3,330.00$             3,163.50$        
97011-LR-XEN EW NBD OS LR XENPACK 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 525.00$                498.75$           
97011-LR-XFP EW NBD ONSITE LR-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 305.00$                289.75$           
97011-LW-XEN EW NBD ONSITE LW-XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,530.00$             1,453.50$        
97011-LX4-XEN EW NBD ONSITE LX4-XEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 525.00$                498.75$           
97011-MSM-5 EW NBD ONSITE MSM-5 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 600.00$                570.00$           

97011-MSM-5R EW NBD ONSITE MSM-5R 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 900.00$                855.00$           
97011 MSM 6R EW NBD ONSITE MSM 6R 24 7 TAC 24 7 S t 8 5 NBD O it t i 1 020 00$ 969 00$97011-MSM-6R EW NBD ONSITE MSM-6R 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 1,020.00$             969.00$          
97011-NG300 EW NBD ONSITE NG300 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 5,900.00$             5,605.00$        

97011-SEN EW NBD ONSITE SEN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 9,200.00$             8,740.00$        
97011-SPS200 EW NBD ON-SITE -SPS200 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 2,700.00$             2,565.00$        
97011-SR-XEN EW NBD OS SR XENPACK 24x7 TAC  24x7 e-Support  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 420.00$                399.00$           
97011-SR-XFP EW NBD ONSITE SR-XFP 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 205.00$                194.75$           
011-VIM1-10G ExWorks NBD Onsite VIM1-10GX8X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite support 1,200.00$             1,140.00$        
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7011-X250E-24 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-24P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 230.00$                218.50$           
7011-X250E-24 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 190.00$                180.50$           
011-X250E-24 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-24TD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 220.00$                209.00$           
7011-X250E-24 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-24X 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 255.00$                242.25$           
011-X250E-24 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-24XD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 285.00$                270.75$          pp pp
7011-X250E-48 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-48P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 380.00$                361.00$           
011-X250E-48 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 380.00$                361.00$           
7011-X250E-48 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 230.00$                218.50$           
011-X250E-48 EW NBD ONSITE X250E-48TD 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 260.00$                247.00$           
7011-X350-24 EW NBD ONSITE SX350-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 190.00$                180.50$           
7011-X350-48 EW NBD ONSITE SX350-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 265.00$                251.75$           
011-X450-24T EW NBD ONSITE X450A-24TDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 655.00$                622.25$           
011-X450-24X EW NBD ONSITE X450-24XDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 850.00$                807.50$           
011-X450-48T EW NBD ONSITE X450-48TDC 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 850.00$                807.50$           
7011-X450A-24 EW NBD ONSITE X450A-24T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 620.00$                589.00$          
7011-X450A-24 EW NBD ONSITE X450A-24X 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 810.00$                769.50$           
7011-X450A-48 EW NBD ONSITE X450A-48T 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 810.00$                769.50$           
7011-X450E-24 EW NBD ONSITE X450E-24P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 420.00$                399.00$           
7011-X450E-48 EW NBD ONSITE X450E-48P 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 690.00$                655.50$           
011-X450E-48 EW NBD ONSITE X450E-48P-TAA 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 690.00$                655.50$           
7011-X650-24 ExWorks NBD Onsite X650-24T TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite support 2,880.00$             2,736.00$        
7011-X650-24 ExWorks NBD Onsite X650-24X TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite support 2,400.00$             2,280.00$        

7011-XGM2-2B EW NBD ON-SITE XGM2-2BT EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 360.00$                342.00$           
7011 XGM2 2S EW NBD ON SITE XGM2 2SF EW TAC 24x7x365 eSupport 24x7x365 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 290 00$ 275 50$7011-XGM2-2S EW NBD ON-SITE XGM2-2SF EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 290.00$                275.50$          
7011-XGM2-2X EW NBD ONSITE  XGM2-2XF 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 360.00$                342.00$           
7011-XGM2-2X EW NBD ONSITE  XGM2-2XN 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 360.00$                342.00$           
97011-XM-8XB EW NBD ON-SITE -20808 EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 3,420.00$             3,249.00$        
97011-ZR-XEN EW NBD ONSITE ZR XENPAK 24x7 TAC  24x7 eSupport  8x5 NBD Onsite support:  receive 2,040.00$             1,938.00$        
97011-ZR-XFP EW NBD ON-SITE -ZR-XFP EW TAC 24x7x365, eSupport 24x7x365, 8x5 NBD Onsite sup 1,325.00$             1,258.75$        

97091 ExWorks Reinstatement Fee - Edge ExtremeWorks Reinstatement Fee - Edge Group (includes SX 300.00$                285.00$           
97092 ExWorks Reinstatement Fee - AccessExtremeWorks Reinstatement Fee - Access Group (includes 750.00$                712.50$           
97093 ExWorks Reinstatement Fee - Core ExtremeWorks Reinstatement Fee - Core Group (includes BD 5,000.00$             4,750.00$        
97094 ExWorks Reinstatement Fee - ScalableExtremeWorks Reinstatement Fee - Scalable Group (includes 7,500.00$ 7,125.00$97094 ExWorks Reinstatement Fee  ScalableExtremeWorks Reinstatement Fee  Scalable Group (includes 7,500.00$             7,125.00$       


